

## STAFF SUMMARY

☐ Secretary Approval      ☐ MassDOT Board Approval      Prepared by: Linda Walsh

Department: Highway Division	Manager: John J. Bechard	email: john.bechard@dot.state.ma.us	Telephone: 508-751-1755
---------------------------------	-----------------------------	--	----------------------------

Contract No./Subject: 131932 Yankee Doodle Bike Path Construction (Phase I)	Date Prepared: 10/06/2025
--	------------------------------

### Implications

☒ Capital Budget      ☐ Operating Budget      ☐ Legal      ☐ Other

#### **PURPOSE:**

The purpose of this Staff Summary is to request that the Board of Directors authorize and approve the Secretary/CEO, or his designee, to execute MassDOT Contract No. 131932 titled Yankee Doodle Bike Path Construction (Phase I), with Barletta Heavy Division Inc., for the amount of a sum not to exceed \$17,395,243.00, for a total duration, not to exceed, 1,004 calendar days from Notice to Proceed (NTP)].

#### **TOTAL PROGRAM BUDGET:**

The program has a total budget of \$20,391,848.95 which includes the following:

Bid Amount	\$17,395,243.00
Contingencies (10%)	\$ 1,725,046.80
Construction Engineering (5%)	\$ 869,762.15
Traffic Police	\$ 205,000.00
Trainees	\$ 4,000.00
Utilities	\$ 192,797.00
TOTAL	\$20,391,848.95

#### **DISCUSSION:**

The project includes the construction of approximately 2.7 miles of a 10-foot-wide shared use path beginning at the intersection of Concord Road and Middlesex Turnpike and terminating at the Bedford Town Line. The path is divided into three sections, starting with Section 2, which begins north of the intersection of Concord Road and Middlesex Turnpike and heads south, crossing Concord Road and continuing adjacent to several parking lots and office buildings on Federal Street, until it eventually ties into Section 3 of the path along the former railroad right of way. Section 3 begins where the former railroad right of way intersects Middlesex Turnpike and continues along the abandoned rail corridor for several hundred feet until it reaches Route 3 right of way. The path runs adjacent to route 3 for several hundred feet and then ramps up to meet Orchard Road. Section 4 begins with the path continuing Orchard Road on the bridge across Route 3, then turning to continue adjacent to Technology Park Drive for several hundred feet. The path then turns off Technology Park Drive to continue off road on the abandoned rail corridor, along Astrig Way, and ultimately to the Bedford Town Line.

**PROCUREMENT:**

On August 9, 2025, the Highway Division advertised this contract for bids. On September 30, 2025, eight (8) bids were opened for this contract. BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC was the lowest responsive and eligible bidder with a bid price of \$17,395,243.00.

The bids were reviewed by engineers in the Project Management, Construction, and Construction Contracts Sections.

The Highway Division has accepted the bid submitted by BARLETTA HEAVY EQUIPMENT INC which is at \$17,395,243.00 is 18% below the office estimate of \$21,227,120.00.

<b>BILLERICA: FAP No. CMQ-0034(028)X Yankee Doodle Bike Path Construction (Phase I) (608227) (P.V. \$21,227,000)</b>	
<b>BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC</b>	<b>\$17,395,243.00</b>
E T & L CORP	\$17,559,045.00
MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC	\$18,596,550.09
S&R CORPORATION	\$19,413,565.00
NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC	\$19,748,000.00
J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO	\$19,916,244.00
THE DOW CO INC	\$20,666,005.00
KODIAK CORP	\$21,506,464.50

**FINANCIAL IMPACT/BUDGET SOURCE:**

CMQ/CMQ	\$19,116,084.80
NFA/SS	\$ 66,330.00
Total	\$19,182,414.80

**FUTURE ANTICIPATED AUTHORIZATIONS:**

There are no future anticipated authorizations.

**RECOMMENDATIONS:**

It is recommended that the Board of Directors authorize the Secretary, or his designee, to award and execute MassDOT Contract No.131932 titled Yankee Doodle Bike Path Construction (Phase I), with Barletta Heavy Division Inc. for the amount of a sum not to exceed \$17,395,243.00.

**COORDINATION WITH:**

Office of Diversity and Civil Rights  
Engineering and Maintenance  
Environmental  
Capital Programs  
Budget and Finance  
Legal Department

**ATTACHMENTS:**

Tab A – Vote [to be completed by Legal]

Contract No./Subject: 131932  
Yankee Doodle Bike Path Construction (Phase I)

Prepared by: Linda Walsh  
Date: 10/06/2025

**RESOURCE/REFERENCE DOCUMENTS:**

Bid Average  
Bid Results  
Bid Tabulations  
Eligible Bidders Listing  
Low Bidder by Bid Item with Affidavit  
Schedule of Participation by Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBEs)

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025

**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate	Low Bid	Average 2 thru 5
101.	6.000	A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$43,000.00
102.	0.300	A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	\$45,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$37,125.00
102.001	5.000	DAY	TREE TRIMMING CREW	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,375.00
102.3	80.000	HR	HERBICIDE TREATMENT OF INVASIVE PLANTS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$530.00
102.33	32.000	HR	INVASIVE PLANT MANAGEMENT STRATEGY	\$200.00	\$187.00	\$396.25
102.511	17.000	EA	TREE PROTECTION - ARMORING AND PRUNING	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$510.00
102.521	175.000	FT	TREE AND PLANT PROTECTION FENCE	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$11.75
103.	18.000	EA	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER UNDER 24 INCHES	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00
104.	4.000	EA	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER 24 INCHES AND OVER	\$4,300.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,250.00
120.	12,400.000	CY	EARTH EXCAVATION	\$60.00	\$52.00	\$60.75
121.	655.000	CY	CLASS A ROCK EXCAVATION	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$25.25
123.	300.000	CY	MUCK EXCAVATION	\$80.00	\$97.00	\$47.25
129.5	100.000	FT	TRACK EXCAVATION	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$73.25
140.	800.000	CY	BRIDGE EXCAVATION	\$70.00	\$112.00	\$75.75
141.	170.000	CY	CLASS A TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$80.00	\$83.00	\$66.25
141.1	200.000	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$238.75
142.	225.000	CY	CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$50.00	\$62.00	\$44.75
144.	50.000	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$230.00	\$165.00	\$145.25
145.	1.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ABANDONED	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,175.00
146.	2.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$1,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,125.00
150.	100.000	CY	ORDINARY BORROW	\$52.00	\$82.00	\$47.75
151.	7,000.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$69.75
151.01	320.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW - TYPE C	\$80.00	\$42.00	\$69.25
151.1	40.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATION	\$80.00	\$130.00	\$142.50
151.2	95.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING STRUCTURES AND PIPES	\$65.00	\$135.00	\$103.75
156.	1,250.000	TON	CRUSHED STONE	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$73.50
156.1	100.000	TON	CRUSHED STONE FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATIONS	\$100.00	\$79.00	\$98.50
160.1	50.000	CY	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL - MANUAL EXCAVATABLE (≤ 100 PSI)	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$227.50

# Bid Average

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025  
**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate	Low Bid	Average 2 thru 5
170.	24,000.000	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING - SUBGRADE AREA	\$8.00	\$4.00	\$5.21
180.01	1.000	LS	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY PROGRAM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$29,375.00
180.02	40.000	HR	PERSONAL PROTECTION LEVEL C UPGRADE	\$12.00	\$45.00	\$10.00
180.03	80.000	HR	LICENSED SITE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$143.25
181.11	4,950.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF UNREGULATED SOIL	\$55.00	\$27.00	\$34.50
181.12	1,450.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - IN-STATE FACILITY	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$73.75
181.13	400.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - OUT-OF-STATE FACILITY	\$185.00	\$122.00	\$116.75
181.14	400.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE	\$550.00	\$587.00	\$260.50
184.1	20.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS	\$550.00	\$275.00	\$440.00
191.	120.000	FT	DRIVE SAMPLE BORING	\$120.00	\$90.00	\$158.75
201.	13.000	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$6,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,050.00
202.	4.000	EA	MANHOLE	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,475.00
204.	3.000	EA	GUTTER INLET	\$3,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,275.00
205.	2.000	EA	LEACHING BASIN	\$8,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,925.00
210.	1.000	EA	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	\$8,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$9,750.00
220.	8.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$600.00	\$610.00	\$1,000.00
220.3	8.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CHANGE IN TYPE	\$1,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,612.32
220.5	2.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$950.00	\$980.00	\$1,285.01
220.7	1.000	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$530.00	\$825.00	\$1,007.56
220.8	1.000	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$1,000.00	\$980.00	\$1,410.01
222.3	34.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,468.86
223.1	4.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND STACKED	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$327.13
223.2	11.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$323.57
224.12	8.000	EA	12 INCH HOOD	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$611.85
227.3	2.000	CY	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT	\$350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,412.50
227.31	470.000	FT	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE PIPE SEDIMENT	\$16.00	\$20.00	\$18.50
234.12	200.000	FT	12 INCH DRAINAGE PIPE - OPTION	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$160.50
235.12	4.000	EA	12 INCH DRAINAGE PIPE FLARED END - OPTION	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,506.50
238.06	85.000	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$180.00	\$130.00	\$193.75

# Bid Average

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025  
**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate	Low Bid	Average 2 thru 5
238.10	20.000	FT	10 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$230.00	\$200.00	\$418.50
241.24	40.000	FT	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	\$190.00	\$150.00	\$285.50
242.12	2.000	EA	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,489.00
242.24	2.000	EA	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$2,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,885.75
244.12	25.000	FT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS V	\$160.00	\$115.00	\$251.75
250.04	30.000	FT	4 INCH POLYVINYLCHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$160.00	\$116.00	\$278.25
250.08	365.000	FT	8 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$190.00	\$125.00	\$110.75
258.	65.000	SY	STONE FOR PIPE ENDS	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$91.50
269.04	280.000	FT	4 INCH SLOT PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE (SUBDRAIN)	\$70.00	\$38.00	\$56.25
280.	1.000	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT WATERWAY	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,690.50
303.06	15.000	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (MECHANICAL JOINT)	\$260.00	\$300.00	\$318.59
309.	150.000	LB	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS FOR WATER PIPE	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$11.51
350.06	1.000	EA	6 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,257.00
357.06	1.000	EA	6 INCH GATE BOX	\$750.00	\$380.00	\$851.75
358.	3.000	EA	GATE BOX ADJUSTED	\$330.00	\$200.00	\$287.25
371.06	2.000	EA	6 INCH COUPLING	\$850.00	\$625.00	\$1,275.50
376.2	1.000	EA	HYDRANT - REMOVED AND RESET	\$4,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,711.75
381.	1.000	EA	SERVICE BOX	\$500.00	\$425.00	\$535.75
381.3	2.000	EA	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$275.75
384.	1.000	EA	CURB STOP	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,099.00
402.	250.000	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$120.00	\$90.00	\$100.75
415.2	32,000.000	SY	PAVEMENT FINE MILLING	\$12.00	\$6.00	\$4.88
440.	101,000.000	LB	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$0.45	\$0.50	\$0.09
443.	70.000	MGL	WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$107.75
450.10	100.000	TON	OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE - 9.5 - POLYMER MODIFIED (OGFC - P)	\$185.00	\$420.00	\$440.00
450.22	1,500.000	TON	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE - 9.5 (SSC - 9.5)	\$230.00	\$185.00	\$249.25
450.31	2,300.000	TON	SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE - 12.5 (SIC -12.5)	\$220.00	\$160.00	\$213.00
451.	70.000	TON	HMA FOR PATCHING	\$315.00	\$300.00	\$303.75

# Bid Average

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025  
**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate	Low Bid	Average 2 thru 5
452.	3,300.000	GAL	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$9.98
453.	4,500.000	FT	HMA JOINT ADHESIVE	\$1.60	\$2.00	\$2.90
458.71	450.000	CY	EXPANDED SHALE LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$216.50
472.	90.000	TON	TEMPORARY ASPHALT PATCHING	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$348.75
477.	8,000.000	FT	MILLED RUMBLE STRIP (TYPE A)	\$12.00	\$1.50	\$4.09
482.4	30.000	FT	SAWCUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	\$10.00	\$7.00	\$15.00
486.2	29,000.000	SY	ULTRATHIN BONDED OVERLAY - TYPE 2 - POLYMER	\$12.00	\$9.00	\$11.70
504.2	8.000	EA	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - SPLAYED END	\$675.00	\$440.00	\$707.02
506.	160.000	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - STRAIGHT	\$70.00	\$51.00	\$73.78
506.1	120.000	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - CURVED	\$85.00	\$63.00	\$98.54
507.	160.000	FT	MOUNTABLE GRANITE CURB - STRAIGHT	\$95.00	\$71.00	\$90.65
507.1	120.000	FT	MOUNTABLE GRANITE CURB - CURVED	\$105.00	\$110.00	\$138.05
509.	95.000	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - STRAIGHT	\$90.00	\$52.00	\$92.56
509.1	35.000	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - CURVED	\$100.00	\$66.00	\$115.82
511.1	1,895.000	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB - STRAIGHT	\$65.00	\$38.00	\$47.75
512.1	280.000	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB (RADIUS 10 FEET OR LESS)	\$75.00	\$55.00	\$80.49
514.	3.000	EA	GRANITE CURB INLET - STRAIGHT	\$750.00	\$488.00	\$756.46
516.	1.000	EA	GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE A	\$550.00	\$378.00	\$688.98
517.02	6.000	EA	GRANITE BULLNOSE CURB	\$950.00	\$544.00	\$629.70
570.2	20.000	FT	HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB TYPE 2	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$546.36
580.	70.000	FT	CURB REMOVED AND RESET	\$48.00	\$51.00	\$57.89
583.	1,800.000	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND RESET	\$42.00	\$45.00	\$45.75
591.	1.000	EA	CURB INLET REMOVED AND STACKED	\$90.00	\$170.00	\$469.90
595.	1.000	EA	CURB INLET REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$90.00	\$165.00	\$387.15
597.	600.000	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$12.96
620.12	100.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	\$36.00	\$30.00	\$38.50
620.13	500.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TL-3 (SINGLE FACED)	\$42.00	\$33.00	\$40.77
620.32	20.000	FT	GUARDRAIL - CURVED, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$58.83

# Bid Average

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025  
**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate	Low Bid	Average 2 thru 5
627.1	3.000	EA	TRAILING ANCHORAGE	\$2,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,228.88
628.21	4.000	EA	TRANSITION TO NCHRP 350 GUARDRAIL	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,205.45
628.24	1.000	EA	TRANSITION TO BRIDGE RAIL	\$7,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$6,048.60
628.303	2.000	EA	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-3	\$8,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$10,287.75
628.304	1.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-2	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,430.25
628.305	1.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-3	\$8,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,787.75
628.4	2.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, REMOVED AND RESET	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,212.00
630.2	700.000	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.44
631.	2.000	EA	SPECIAL BASE ANCHOR FOR GUARDRAIL POST	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$936.25
645.148	450.000	FT	48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PIPE TOP RAIL) VINYL COATED (LINE POST OPTION)	\$80.00	\$38.00	\$55.98
645.172	1,100.000	FT	72 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PIPE TOP RAIL) VINYL COATED (LINE POST OPTION)	\$80.00	\$45.00	\$66.12
655.3	6,900.000	FT	WOOD RAILING	\$60.00	\$55.00	\$63.00
657.	1,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY FENCE	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$26.75
657.5	1,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY FENCE REMOVED AND RESET	\$20.00	\$4.00	\$11.63
660.1	1.000	EA	METAL PIPE RAIL GATE	\$2,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,625.00
665.	400.000	FT	CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVED AND STACKED	\$26.00	\$8.00	\$11.38
665.2	100.000	FT	VINYL FENCE REMOVED AND STACKED	\$26.00	\$8.00	\$12.25
690.	20.000	CY	STONE MASONRY WALL REMOVED AND REBUILT IN CEMENT MORTAR	\$2,000.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,668.75
697.1	25.000	EA	SILT SACK	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$245.80
698.3	1,050.000	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SEPARATION	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$8.13
701.	120.000	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$100.00	\$103.00	\$111.75
701.2	700.000	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	\$140.00	\$131.00	\$125.00
702.	50.000	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY	\$310.00	\$250.00	\$315.25
706.9	20.000	SY	TEXTURIZED DECORATIVE PAVEMENT	\$385.00	\$225.00	\$528.75
707.8	4.000	EA	STEEL BOLLARD	\$1,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,282.79
707.9	2.000	EA	BICYCLE RACK	\$1,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,100.38
710.4	2.000	EA	BOUND - PLAIN GRANITE	\$910.00	\$880.00	\$1,176.15



# Bid Average

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025  
**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate	Low Bid	Average 2 thru 5
711.	4.000	EA	BOUND REMOVED AND RESET	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$719.66
715.	1.000	EA	RURAL MAIL BOX REMOVED AND RESET	\$300.00	\$825.00	\$716.58
719.	1.000	EA	BASKETBALL HOOP REMOVED & STACKED	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,255.77
721.	8.000	EA	BOULDER BARRIER	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$543.14
722.1	1.000	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS (TYPE A) - FIXED PRICE \$105,000	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
724.3	3.000	EA	GRANITE MILE POST	\$3,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,050.50
740.	34.000	MO	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE AND EQUIPMENT (TYPE A)	\$3,650.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00
748.	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$618,180.00	\$510,000.00	\$551,250.00
751.	200.000	CY	LOAM FOR ROADSIDES	\$100.00	\$82.00	\$98.50
751.1	400.000	CY	LOAM FOR LAWNS	\$110.00	\$82.00	\$93.25
751.7	20.000	CY	COMPOST BLANKET	\$110.00	\$92.00	\$152.50
751.765	170.000	CY	COMPOST AND SEED OVER MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$80.00	\$103.00	\$160.00
752.	1,750.000	CY	TOPSOIL REHANDLED AND SPREAD	\$75.00	\$49.00	\$70.74
755.351	1.000	LS	INLAND WETLAND REPLICATION AREA LOC. 1	\$70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$87,500.00
755.45	455.000	SY	WETLAND RESTORATION	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$90.00
755.75	120.000	HR	WETLAND SPECIALIST	\$240.00	\$230.00	\$217.47
755.76	1.000	LS	WETLANDS MONITORING REPORTS	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,625.00
756.	1.000	LS	NPDES STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,875.00
765.	15,400.000	SY	SEEDING	\$3.00	\$3.50	\$2.80
765.423	4.000	LB	MID-HEIGHT ROADSIDE POLLINATOR MEADOW MIX	\$140.00	\$460.00	\$374.25
765.453	1.500	LB	WOODLAND EDGE SHADE MIX	\$140.00	\$510.00	\$490.00
765.472	120.000	LB	STEEP SLOPE MID-HEIGHT MIX	\$50.00	\$380.00	\$269.00
765.635	7,200.000	SY	NATIVE SEEDING AND ESTABLISHMENT	\$4.50	\$4.00	\$3.21
767.121	14,000.000	FT	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$12.25
767.9	7,400.000	SY	JUTE MESH	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$7.00
769.	700.000	FT	PAVEMENT MILLING MULCH UNDER GUARD RAIL	\$12.00	\$8.50	\$16.79
772.036	12.000	EA	ARBORVITAE 5-6 FEET	\$450.00	\$420.00	\$656.50
773.436	24.000	EA	PINE - WHITE 5-6 FEET	\$750.00	\$675.00	\$923.50
776.523	7.000	EA	MAPLE - RED 2-2.5 INCH CALIPER	\$850.00	\$820.00	\$1,115.43

# Bid Average

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025  
**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate	Low Bid	Average 2 thru 5
777.036	7.000	EA	OAK - NORTHERN RED 1.5-2 INCH CALIPER	\$650.00	\$790.00	\$1,149.14
790.721	27.000	EA	DOGWOOD - ALTERNATE LEAVED 2-3 FEET / #3	\$110.00	\$125.00	\$235.48
790.723	27.000	EA	DOGWOOD - GRAY 2-3 FEET / #3	\$110.00	\$98.00	\$218.94
791.043	27.000	EA	HAZELNUT - AMERICAN 2-3 FEET / #3	\$110.00	\$123.00	\$235.48
794.331	30.000	EA	SUMAC SHRUB - FRAGRANT-GRO-LOW 2-3 FEET / #2	\$90.00	\$1,200.00	\$212.27
794.335	27.000	EA	SUMAC - STAGHORN 2-3 FEET / #3	\$110.00	\$98.00	\$198.94
794.739	27.000	EA	SWEET PEPPERBUSH 2-3 FEET / #3	\$110.00	\$105.00	\$204.00
795.015	27.000	EA	VIBURNUM - NANNYBERRY 2-3 FEET / #3	\$110.00	\$98.00	\$198.94
804.3	100.000	FT	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC -(UL)	\$100.00	\$51.00	\$102.00
811.30	3.000	EA	PULL BOX 8 X 23 INCHES - SD2.030	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,350.00
811.31	1.000	EA	PULL BOX 12 X 12 INCHES - SD2.031	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,325.00
811.35	9.000	EA	PULL BOX ADJUSTED	\$400.00	\$625.00	\$512.50
812.09	2.000	EA	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION PRECAST	\$3,200.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,225.00
816.01	1.000	LS	TRAFFIC SIGNAL RECONSTRUCTION LOCATION NO. 1	\$32,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$71,250.00
823.70	2.000	EA	HIGHWAY LIGHTING POLE AND LUMINAIRE REMOVED AND RESET	\$4,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,688.46
824.53	1.000	LS	FLASHING WARNING BEACON REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,433.16
825.2	4.000	EA	RRFB (2-POST ASSEMBLY SYSTEM)	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,600.00
832.	310.000	SF	WARNING-REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER - ALUMINUM PANEL (TYPE A)	\$18.00	\$15.00	\$20.46
832.1	7.000	EA	SPECIAL SIGN - WETLAND PROTECTION AREA	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$154.50
834.18	20.000	EA	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST (WHITE)	\$250.00	\$210.00	\$175.75
847.1	105.000	EA	SIGN SUP (N/GUIDE)+RTE MKR W/1 BRKWAY POST ASSEMBLY - STEEL	\$275.00	\$235.00	\$264.25
851.1	100.000	DAY	TRAFFIC CONES FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$75.00	\$500.00	\$528.00
852.	830.000	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$44.25
852.11	100.000	FT	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$48.25
852.12	2.000	EA	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,237.00
853.1	5.000	EA	PORTABLE BREAKAWAY BARRICADE TYPE III	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$177.00
853.2	200.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER (TL-2)	\$75.00	\$55.00	\$125.00
853.21	3,700.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$6.25

# Bid Average

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025  
**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate	Low Bid	Average 2 thru 5
853.33	3,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER - LIMITED DEFLECTION (TL-3)	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$115.00
853.403	390.000	DAY	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	\$150.00	\$276.00	\$202.50
853.8	200.000	DAY	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION FOR WORK ZONE	\$100.00	\$96.00	\$210.00
854.016	14,300.000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (PAINTED)	\$2.00	\$0.41	\$1.38
854.036	800.000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (TAPE)	\$3.75	\$1.30	\$2.29
856.	330.000	DAY	ARROW BOARD	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$19.13
856.12	1,090.000	DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$25.00	\$26.00	\$28.00
859.	4,400.000	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$0.54
859.1	720.000	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUMS WITH SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$5.31
860.104	3,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$1.80	\$0.51	\$1.22
860.106	500.000	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$1.80	\$0.78	\$1.64
860.108	200.000	FT	8 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$2.00	\$1.05	\$2.39
860.112	50.000	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$4.85
861.104	18,000.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (PAINTED)	\$1.80	\$0.47	\$1.15
861.108	50.000	FT	8 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (PAINTED)	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.36
864.	900.000	SF	PAVEMENT ARROW REFLECTORIZED WHITE (PAINTED)	\$20.00	\$3.25	\$7.65
864.031	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - BICYCLE RIDER	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$483.69
864.032	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - BICYCLE STRAIGHT ARROW	\$600.00	\$261.00	\$441.62
864.033	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - ACCESSIBLE PARKING	\$500.00	\$210.00	\$462.05
864.036	11.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - YIELD MARKINGS	\$500.00	\$385.00	\$357.05
864.04	450.000	SF	PAVEMENT ARROWS AND LEGENDS REFLECTORIZED WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$19.00	\$25.00	\$16.48
864.41	125.000	SF	GREEN COLORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$20.00	\$16.00	\$38.12
866.104	7,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.50	\$0.82	\$1.42
866.112	3,300.000	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$6.00	\$5.75	\$6.83
867.104	7,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.50	\$0.82	\$1.42

## Bid Average

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025  
**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate	Low Bid	Average 2 thru 5
868.106	5,000.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$4.00	\$2.65	\$2.84
868.304	250.000	FT	4 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (PREFORMED)	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$14.22
868.306	2,100.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (PREFORMED)	\$15.00	\$15.75	\$14.38
869.106	5,000.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$4.00	\$2.65	\$2.84
874.	2.000	EA	STREET NAME SIGN	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$265.19
874.2	5.000	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$170.19
874.4	10.000	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND STACKED	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$102.69
903.	1.000	CY	3000 PSI, 1.5 INCH, 470 CEMENT CONCRETE	\$700.00	\$275.00	\$1,662.50
943.201	1,350.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - BRIDGE NO. B-12-028 (C5L)	\$300.00	\$170.00	\$160.00
943.202	660.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - BRIDGE NO. B-12-029 (CM5)	\$300.00	\$112.00	\$170.00
943.203	1,020.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$176.25
945.10	2,000.000	FT	DRILLED MICROPILES	\$500.00	\$260.00	\$397.50
948.60	2.000	EA	MICROPILE VERIFICATION LOAD TEST	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$48,600.00
948.61	6.000	EA	MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TEST	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,375.00
948.70	3.000	EA	HELICAL PILE VERIFICATION LOAD TEST	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,875.00
948.711	1.000	LS	GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES	\$13,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$49,375.00
952.	85,500.000	LB	STEEL SHEETING	\$5.00	\$3.50	\$3.81
953.1	1.000	LS	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. B-12-027 (C5K)	\$60,235.00	\$225,000.00	\$127,500.00
953.2	1.000	LS	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$550,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$297,498.00
983.1	20.000	TON	RIPRAP	\$50.00	\$180.00	\$126.25
986.	1,000.000	TON	MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$85.00	\$95.00	\$76.25
991.1	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-027 (C5K)	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$47,500.00
991.2	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-028 (C5L)	\$50,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$41,750.00
991.3	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-029 (C5M)	\$50,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$28,750.00
991.4	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$58,750.00

## Bid Average

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025

**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Office Estimate	Low Bid	Average 2 thru 5
991.5	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$42,375.00
995.01	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-027(C5K)	\$5,950,000.00	\$3,800,000.00	\$4,871,750.00
995.02	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-028(C5L)	\$870,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,128,000.00
995.03	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-029(C5M)	\$460,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$611,500.00
996.12	1,100.000	SF	NOISE BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$65.00	\$18.00	\$64.50
996.31	110.000	SY	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,900.00
996.4	1.000	LS	RETAINING WALL STRUCTURE	\$385,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
996.52	2,700.000	SF	PREFABRICATED MODULAR BLOCK GRAVITY RETAINING WALL	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$122.50

**BILLERICA - 608227 - 131932 - FAP# CMQ-0034(028)X - 61212214 & 61212217 - Yankee Doodle Bike Path Construction (Phase 1)**

**DBE % (goal):** 13.00 %

**MWBE % (goal):**

**SDVOB % (goal):**

**OFFICE ESTIMATE:** \$21,227,120.00

BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC	40 Shawmut Road, Suite 200, Canton, MA, 02021	\$17,395,243.00
E T & L CORP	873 Great Road, P. O. Box 295, Stow, MA, 01775	\$17,559,045.00
MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC	18 Sharon Avenue, Norfolk, MA, 02056	\$18,596,550.09
S&R CORPORATION	706 Broadway Street, Lowell, MA, 01854	\$19,413,565.00
NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC	16 Brent Drive, Hudson, MA, 01749	\$19,748,000.00
J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO	10 Burr Street, Framingham, MA, 01701	\$19,916,244.00
THE DOW CO INC	525 Broadway Road, Dracut, MA, 01826	\$20,666,005.00
KODIAK CORP	65 Glenn Street, Lawrence, MA, 01843	\$21,506,464.50

# Bid Tabulations

## Prelims Unit

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025

**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Office Estimate	BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101.	6.000	A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$80,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$240,000.00
102.	0.300	A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	\$45,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$23,100.00
102.001	5.000	DAY	TREE TRIMMING CREW	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
102.3	80.000	HR	HERBICIDE TREATMENT OF INVASIVE PLANTS	\$750.00	\$60,000.00	\$750.00	\$60,000.00
102.33	32.000	HR	INVASIVE PLANT MANAGEMENT STRATEGY	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$187.00	\$5,984.00
102.511	17.000	EA	TREE PROTECTION - ARMORING AND PRUNING	\$450.00	\$7,650.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00
102.521	175.000	FT	TREE AND PLANT PROTECTION FENCE	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$16.00	\$2,800.00
103.	18.000	EA	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER UNDER 24 INCHES	\$3,300.00	\$59,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00
104.	4.000	EA	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER 24 INCHES AND OVER	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00
120.	12,400.000	CY	EARTH EXCAVATION	\$60.00	\$744,000.00	\$52.00	\$644,800.00
121.	655.000	CY	CLASS A ROCK EXCAVATION	\$150.00	\$98,250.00	\$1.00	\$655.00
123.	300.000	CY	MUCK EXCAVATION	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$97.00	\$29,100.00
129.5	100.000	FT	TRACK EXCAVATION	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
140.	800.000	CY	BRIDGE EXCAVATION	\$70.00	\$56,000.00	\$112.00	\$89,600.00
141.	170.000	CY	CLASS A TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$83.00	\$14,110.00
141.1	200.000	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00
142.	225.000	CY	CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$62.00	\$13,950.00
144.	50.000	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00
145.	1.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ABANDONED	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
146.	2.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
150.	100.000	CY	ORDINARY BORROW	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00
151.	7,000.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW	\$65.00	\$455,000.00	\$40.00	\$280,000.00
151.01	320.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW - TYPE C	\$80.00	\$25,600.00	\$42.00	\$13,440.00
151.1	40.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATION	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00
151.2	95.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING STRUCTURES AND PIPES	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$135.00	\$12,825.00
156.	1,250.000	TON	CRUSHED STONE	\$70.00	\$87,500.00	\$75.00	\$93,750.00
156.1	100.000	TON	CRUSHED STONE FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATIONS	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$79.00	\$7,900.00

# Bid Tabulations

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025  
**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Office Estimate	BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
160.1	50.000	CY	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL - MANUAL EXCAVATABLE (<= 100 PSI)	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00
170.	24,000.000	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING - SUBGRADE AREA	\$8.00	\$192,000.00	\$4.00	\$96,000.00
180.01	1.000	LS	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY PROGRAM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
180.02	40.000	HR	PERSONAL PROTECTION LEVEL C UPGRADE	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
180.03	80.000	HR	LICENSED SITE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00
181.11	4,950.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF UNREGULATED SOIL	\$55.00	\$272,250.00	\$27.00	\$133,650.00
181.12	1,450.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - IN-STATE FACILITY	\$100.00	\$145,000.00	\$75.00	\$108,750.00
181.13	400.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - OUT-OF-STATE FACILITY	\$185.00	\$74,000.00	\$122.00	\$48,800.00
181.14	400.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE	\$550.00	\$220,000.00	\$587.00	\$234,800.00
184.1	20.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
191.	120.000	FT	DRIVE SAMPLE BORING	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00
201.	13.000	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$6,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$63,700.00
202.	4.000	EA	MANHOLE	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
204.	3.000	EA	GUTTER INLET	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00
205.	2.000	EA	LEACHING BASIN	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
210.	1.000	EA	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
220.	8.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$610.00	\$4,880.00
220.3	8.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CHANGE IN TYPE	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
220.5	2.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00
220.7	1.000	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
220.8	1.000	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
222.3	34.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$1,300.00	\$44,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$44,200.00
223.1	4.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND STACKED	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$130.00	\$520.00
223.2	11.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$130.00	\$1,430.00



Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Office Estimate	BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
224.12	8.000	EA	12 INCH HOOD	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
227.3	2.000	CY	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
227.31	470.000	FT	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE PIPE SEDIMENT	\$16.00	\$7,520.00	\$20.00	\$9,400.00
234.12	200.000	FT	12 INCH DRAINAGE PIPE - OPTION	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00
235.12	4.000	EA	12 INCH DRAINAGE PIPE FLARED END - OPTION	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
238.06	85.000	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$180.00	\$15,300.00	\$130.00	\$11,050.00
238.10	20.000	FT	10 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
241.24	40.000	FT	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	\$190.00	\$7,600.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
242.12	2.000	EA	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
242.24	2.000	EA	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
244.12	25.000	FT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS V	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00
250.04	30.000	FT	4 INCH POLYVINYLCHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$116.00	\$3,480.00
250.08	365.000	FT	8 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$190.00	\$69,350.00	\$125.00	\$45,625.00
258.	65.000	SY	STONE FOR PIPE ENDS	\$110.00	\$7,150.00	\$130.00	\$8,450.00
269.04	280.000	FT	4 INCH SLOT PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE (SUBDRAIN)	\$70.00	\$19,600.00	\$38.00	\$10,640.00
280.	1.000	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT WATERWAY	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
303.06	15.000	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (MECHANICAL JOINT)	\$260.00	\$3,900.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
309.	150.000	LB	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS FOR WATER PIPE	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
350.06	1.000	EA	6 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
357.06	1.000	EA	6 INCH GATE BOX	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
358.	3.000	EA	GATE BOX ADJUSTED	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
371.06	2.000	EA	6 INCH COUPLING	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
376.2	1.000	EA	HYDRANT - REMOVED AND RESET	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
381.	1.000	EA	SERVICE BOX	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
381.3	2.000	EA	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Office Estimate	BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
384.	1.000	EA	CURB STOP	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
402.	250.000	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00
415.2	32,000.000	SY	PAVEMENT FINE MILLING	\$12.00	\$384,000.00	\$6.00	\$192,000.00
440.	101,000.000	LB	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$0.45	\$45,450.00	\$0.50	\$50,500.00
443.	70.000	MGL	WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00
450.10	100.000	TON	OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE - 9.5 - POLYMER MODIFIED (OGFC - P)	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$420.00	\$42,000.00
450.22	1,500.000	TON	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE - 9.5 (SSC - 9.5)	\$230.00	\$345,000.00	\$185.00	\$277,500.00
450.31	2,300.000	TON	SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE - 12.5 (SIC - 12.5)	\$220.00	\$506,000.00	\$160.00	\$368,000.00
451.	70.000	TON	HMA FOR PATCHING	\$315.00	\$22,050.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00
452.	3,300.000	GAL	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	\$10.00	\$33,000.00	\$12.00	\$39,600.00
453.	4,500.000	FT	HMA JOINT ADHESIVE	\$1.60	\$7,200.00	\$2.00	\$9,000.00
458.71	450.000	CY	EXPANDED SHALE LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE	\$200.00	\$90,000.00	\$220.00	\$99,000.00
472.	90.000	TON	TEMPORARY ASPHALT PATCHING	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00
477.	8,000.000	FT	MILLED RUMBLE STRIP (TYPE A)	\$12.00	\$96,000.00	\$1.50	\$12,000.00
482.4	30.000	FT	SAWCUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$210.00
486.2	29,000.000	SY	ULTRATHIN BONDED OVERLAY - TYPE 2 - POLYMER	\$12.00	\$348,000.00	\$9.00	\$261,000.00
504.2	8.000	EA	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - SPLAYED END	\$675.00	\$5,400.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00
506.	160.000	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - STRAIGHT	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$51.00	\$8,160.00
506.1	120.000	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - CURVED	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$63.00	\$7,560.00
507.	160.000	FT	MOUNTABLE GRANITE CURB - STRAIGHT	\$95.00	\$15,200.00	\$71.00	\$11,360.00
507.1	120.000	FT	MOUNTABLE GRANITE CURB - CURVED	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00
509.	95.000	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - STRAIGHT	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$52.00	\$4,940.00
509.1	35.000	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - CURVED	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$66.00	\$2,310.00
511.1	1,895.000	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB - STRAIGHT	\$65.00	\$123,175.00	\$38.00	\$72,010.00
512.1	280.000	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB (RADIUS 10 FEET OR LESS)	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	\$55.00	\$15,400.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Office Estimate	BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
514.	3.000	EA	GRANITE CURB INLET - STRAIGHT	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$488.00	\$1,464.00
516.	1.000	EA	GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE A	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$378.00	\$378.00
517.02	6.000	EA	GRANITE BULLNOSE CURB	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$544.00	\$3,264.00
570.2	20.000	FT	HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB TYPE 2	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
580.	70.000	FT	CURB REMOVED AND RESET	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$51.00	\$3,570.00
583.	1,800.000	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND RESET	\$42.00	\$75,600.00	\$45.00	\$81,000.00
591.	1.000	EA	CURB INLET REMOVED AND STACKED	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$170.00	\$170.00
595.	1.000	EA	CURB INLET REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
597.	600.000	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00
620.12	100.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
620.13	500.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TL-3 (SINGLE FACED)	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$33.00	\$16,500.00
620.32	20.000	FT	GUARDRAIL - CURVED, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
627.1	3.000	EA	TRAILING ANCHORAGE	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
628.21	4.000	EA	TRANSITION TO NCHRP 350 GUARDRAIL	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
628.24	1.000	EA	TRANSITION TO BRIDGE RAIL	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
628.303	2.000	EA	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-3	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$84,000.00
628.304	1.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-2	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
628.305	1.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-3	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00
628.4	2.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, REMOVED AND RESET	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
630.2	700.000	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00
631.	2.000	EA	SPECIAL BASE ANCHOR FOR GUARDRAIL POST	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
645.148	450.000	FT	48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PIPE TOP RAIL) VINYL COATED (LINE POST OPTION)	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$38.00	\$17,100.00
645.172	1,100.000	FT	72 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PIPE TOP RAIL) VINYL COATED (LINE POST OPTION)	\$80.00	\$88,000.00	\$45.00	\$49,500.00
655.3	6,900.000	FT	WOOD RAILING	\$60.00	\$414,000.00	\$55.00	\$379,500.00
657.	1,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY FENCE	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Office Estimate	BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
657.5	1,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY FENCE REMOVED AND RESET	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00
660.1	1.000	EA	METAL PIPE RAIL GATE	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
665.	400.000	FT	CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVED AND STACKED	\$26.00	\$10,400.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
665.2	100.000	FT	VINYL FENCE REMOVED AND STACKED	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
690.	20.000	CY	STONE MASONRY WALL REMOVED AND REBUILT IN CEMENT MORTAR	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,390.00	\$27,800.00
697.1	25.000	EA	SILT SACK	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
698.3	1,050.000	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SEPARATION	\$8.00	\$8,400.00	\$7.00	\$7,350.00
701.	120.000	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$103.00	\$12,360.00
701.2	700.000	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	\$140.00	\$98,000.00	\$131.00	\$91,700.00
702.	50.000	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY	\$310.00	\$15,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
706.9	20.000	SY	TEXTURIZED DECORATIVE PAVEMENT	\$385.00	\$7,700.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
707.8	4.000	EA	STEEL BOLLARD	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
707.9	2.000	EA	BICYCLE RACK	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
710.4	2.000	EA	BOUND - PLAIN GRANITE	\$910.00	\$1,820.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00
711.	4.000	EA	BOUND REMOVED AND RESET	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
715.	1.000	EA	RURAL MAIL BOX REMOVED AND RESET	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
719.	1.000	EA	BASKETBALL HOOP REMOVED & STACKED	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
721.	8.000	EA	BOULDER BARRIER	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
722.1	1.000	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS (TYPE A) - FIXED PRICE \$105,000	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
724.3	3.000	EA	GRANITE MILE POST	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00
740.	34.000	MO	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE AND EQUIPMENT (TYPE A)	\$3,650.00	\$124,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$187,000.00
748.	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$618,180.00	\$618,180.00	\$510,000.00	\$510,000.00
751.	200.000	CY	LOAM FOR ROADSIDES	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$82.00	\$16,400.00
751.1	400.000	CY	LOAM FOR LAWNS	\$110.00	\$44,000.00	\$82.00	\$32,800.00
751.7	20.000	CY	COMPOST BLANKET	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$92.00	\$1,840.00
751.765	170.000	CY	COMPOST AND SEED OVER MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$103.00	\$17,510.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Office Estimate	BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
752.	1,750.000	CY	TOPSOIL REHANDLED AND SPREAD	\$75.00	\$131,250.00	\$49.00	\$85,750.00
755.351	1.000	LS	INLAND WETLAND REPLICATION AREA LOC. 1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
755.45	455.000	SY	WETLAND RESTORATION	\$90.00	\$40,950.00	\$200.00	\$91,000.00
755.75	120.000	HR	WETLAND SPECIALIST	\$240.00	\$28,800.00	\$230.00	\$27,600.00
755.76	1.000	LS	WETLANDS MONITORING REPORTS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
756.	1.000	LS	NPDES STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
765.	15,400.000	SY	SEEDING	\$3.00	\$46,200.00	\$3.50	\$53,900.00
765.423	4.000	LB	MID-HEIGHT ROADSIDE POLLINATOR MEADOW MIX	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00
765.453	1.500	LB	WOODLAND EDGE SHADE MIX	\$140.00	\$210.00	\$510.00	\$765.00
765.472	120.000	LB	STEEP SLOPE MID-HEIGHT MIX	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$380.00	\$45,600.00
765.635	7,200.000	SY	NATIVE SEEDING AND ESTABLISHMENT	\$4.50	\$32,400.00	\$4.00	\$28,800.00
767.121	14,000.000	FT	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	\$10.00	\$140,000.00	\$5.00	\$70,000.00
767.9	7,400.000	SY	JUTE MESH	\$10.00	\$74,000.00	\$6.00	\$44,400.00
769.	700.000	FT	PAVEMENT MILLING MULCH UNDER GUARD RAIL	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$8.50	\$5,950.00
772.036	12.000	EA	ARBORVITAE 5-6 FEET	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$420.00	\$5,040.00
773.436	24.000	EA	PINE - WHITE 5-6 FEET	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$675.00	\$16,200.00
776.523	7.000	EA	MAPLE - RED 2-2.5 INCH CALIPER	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$820.00	\$5,740.00
777.036	7.000	EA	OAK - NORTHERN RED 1.5-2 INCH CALIPER	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$790.00	\$5,530.00
790.721	27.000	EA	DOGWOOD - ALTERNATE LEAVED 2-3 FEET / #3	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00
790.723	27.000	EA	DOGWOOD - GRAY 2-3 FEET / #3	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$98.00	\$2,646.00
791.043	27.000	EA	HAZELNUT - AMERICAN 2-3 FEET / #3	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$123.00	\$3,321.00
794.331	30.000	EA	SUMAC SHRUB - FRAGRANT-GRO-LOW 2-3 FEET / #2	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00
794.335	27.000	EA	SUMAC - STAGHORN 2-3 FEET / #3	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$98.00	\$2,646.00
794.739	27.000	EA	SWEET PEPPERBUSH 2-3 FEET / #3	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$105.00	\$2,835.00
795.015	27.000	EA	VIBURNUM - NANNYBERRY 2-3 FEET / #3	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$98.00	\$2,646.00
804.3	100.000	FT	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC - (UL)	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$51.00	\$5,100.00

# Bid Tabulations

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025  
**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Office Estimate	BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
811.30	3.000	EA	PULL BOX 8 X 23 INCHES - SD2.030	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
811.31	1.000	EA	PULL BOX 12 X 12 INCHES - SD2.031	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
811.35	9.000	EA	PULL BOX ADJUSTED	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$625.00	\$5,625.00
812.09	2.000	EA	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION PRECAST	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
816.01	1.000	LS	TRAFFIC SIGNAL RECONSTRUCTION LOCATION NO. 1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
823.70	2.000	EA	HIGHWAY LIGHTING POLE AND LUMINAIRE REMOVED AND RESET	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
824.53	1.000	LS	FLASHING WARNING BEACON REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
825.2	4.000	EA	RRFB (2-POST ASSEMBLY SYSTEM)	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00
832.	310.000	SF	WARNING-REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER - ALUMINUM PANEL (TYPE A)	\$18.00	\$5,580.00	\$15.00	\$4,650.00
832.1	7.000	EA	SPECIAL SIGN - WETLAND PROTECTION AREA	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
834.18	20.000	EA	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST (WHITE)	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
847.1	105.000	EA	SIGN SUP (N/GUIDE)+RTE MKR W/1 BRKWAY POST ASSEMBLY - STEEL	\$275.00	\$28,875.00	\$235.00	\$24,675.00
851.1	100.000	DAY	TRAFFIC CONES FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00
852.	830.000	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$30.00	\$24,900.00	\$20.00	\$16,600.00
852.11	100.000	FT	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
852.12	2.000	EA	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
853.1	5.000	EA	PORTABLE BREAKAWAY BARRICADE TYPE III	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
853.2	200.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER (TL-2)	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
853.21	3,700.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$20.00	\$74,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,700.00
853.33	3,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER - LIMITED DEFLECTION (TL-3)	\$100.00	\$350,000.00	\$225.00	\$787,500.00
853.403	390.000	DAY	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	\$150.00	\$58,500.00	\$276.00	\$107,640.00
853.8	200.000	DAY	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION FOR WORK ZONE	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$96.00	\$19,200.00
854.016	14,300.000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (PAINTED)	\$2.00	\$28,600.00	\$0.41	\$5,863.00
854.036	800.000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (TAPE)	\$3.75	\$3,000.00	\$1.30	\$1,040.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Office Estimate	BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
856.	330.000	DAY	ARROW BOARD	\$12.00	\$3,960.00	\$18.00	\$5,940.00
856.12	1,090.000	DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$25.00	\$27,250.00	\$26.00	\$28,340.00
859.	4,400.000	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$0.30	\$1,320.00	\$1.00	\$4,400.00
859.1	720.000	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUMS WITH SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	\$5.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00
860.104	3,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$1.80	\$6,300.00	\$0.51	\$1,785.00
860.106	500.000	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$1.80	\$900.00	\$0.78	\$390.00
860.108	200.000	FT	8 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.05	\$210.00
860.112	50.000	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
861.104	18,000.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (PAINTED)	\$1.80	\$32,400.00	\$0.47	\$8,460.00
861.108	50.000	FT	8 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (PAINTED)	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
864.	900.000	SF	PAVEMENT ARROW REFLECTORIZED WHITE (PAINTED)	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.25	\$2,925.00
864.031	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - BICYCLE RIDER	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
864.032	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - BICYCLE STRAIGHT ARROW	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$261.00	\$261.00
864.033	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - ACCESSIBLE PARKING	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
864.036	11.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - YIELD MARKINGS	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$385.00	\$4,235.00
864.04	450.000	SF	PAVEMENT ARROWS AND LEGENDS REFLECTORIZED WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$19.00	\$8,550.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00
864.41	125.000	SF	GREEN COLORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$16.00	\$2,000.00
866.104	7,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.50	\$18,750.00	\$0.82	\$6,150.00
866.112	3,300.000	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$6.00	\$19,800.00	\$5.75	\$18,975.00
867.104	7,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.50	\$18,750.00	\$0.82	\$6,150.00
868.106	5,000.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.65	\$13,250.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Office Estimate	BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
868.304	250.000	FT	4 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (PREFORMED)	\$12.50	\$3,125.00	\$12.50	\$3,125.00
868.306	2,100.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (PREFORMED)	\$15.00	\$31,500.00	\$15.75	\$33,075.00
869.106	5,000.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.65	\$13,250.00
874.	2.000	EA	STREET NAME SIGN	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
874.2	5.000	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
874.4	10.000	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND STACKED	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
903.	1.000	CY	3000 PSI, 1.5 INCH, 470 CEMENT CONCRETE	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
943.201	1,350.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - BRIDGE NO. B-12-028 (C5L)	\$300.00	\$405,000.00	\$170.00	\$229,500.00
943.202	660.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - BRIDGE NO. B-12-029 (CM5)	\$300.00	\$198,000.00	\$112.00	\$73,920.00
943.203	1,020.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$300.00	\$306,000.00	\$120.00	\$122,400.00
945.10	2,000.000	FT	DRILLED MICROPILES	\$500.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$260.00	\$520,000.00
948.60	2.000	EA	MICROPILE VERIFICATION LOAD TEST	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00
948.61	6.000	EA	MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TEST	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00
948.70	3.000	EA	HELICAL PILE VERIFICATION LOAD TEST	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00
948.711	1.000	LS	GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
952.	85,500.000	LB	STEEL SHEETING	\$5.00	\$427,500.00	\$3.50	\$299,250.00
953.1	1.000	LS	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. B-12-027 (C5K)	\$60,235.00	\$60,235.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
953.2	1.000	LS	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00
983.1	20.000	TON	RIPRAP	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00
986.	1,000.000	TON	MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$85.00	\$85,000.00	\$95.00	\$95,000.00
991.1	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-027 (C5K)	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
991.2	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-028 (C5L)	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00



Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Office Estimate	BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
991.3	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-029 (C5M)	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
991.4	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
991.5	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
995.01	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-027(C5K)	\$5,950,000.00	\$5,950,000.00	\$3,800,000.00	\$3,800,000.00
995.02	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-028(C5L)	\$870,000.00	\$870,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,600,000.00
995.03	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-029(C5M)	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00
996.12	1,100.000	SF	NOISE BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$65.00	\$71,500.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00
996.31	110.000	SY	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL	\$1,500.00	\$165,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$198,000.00
996.4	1.000	LS	RETAINING WALL STRUCTURE	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
996.52	2,700.000	SF	PREFABRICATED MODULAR BLOCK GRAVITY RETAINING WALL	\$105.00	\$283,500.00	\$105.00	\$283,500.00
				Total :	\$21,227,120.00	Total :	\$17,395,243.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	E T & L CORP	MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101.	6.000	A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$50,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$240,000.00
102.	0.300	A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	\$30,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,000.00
102.001	5.000	DAY	TREE TRIMMING CREW	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
102.3	80.000	HR	HERBICIDE TREATMENT OF INVASIVE PLANTS	\$660.00	\$52,800.00	\$600.00	\$48,000.00
102.33	32.000	HR	INVASIVE PLANT MANAGEMENT STRATEGY	\$275.00	\$8,800.00	\$600.00	\$19,200.00
102.511	17.000	EA	TREE PROTECTION - ARMORING AND PRUNING	\$490.00	\$8,330.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00
102.521	175.000	FT	TREE AND PLANT PROTECTION FENCE	\$11.00	\$1,925.00	\$15.00	\$2,625.00
103.	18.000	EA	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER UNDER 24 INCHES	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00
104.	4.000	EA	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER 24 INCHES AND OVER	\$3,650.00	\$14,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
120.	12,400.000	CY	EARTH EXCAVATION	\$55.00	\$682,000.00	\$37.00	\$458,800.00
121.	655.000	CY	CLASS A ROCK EXCAVATION	\$50.00	\$32,750.00	\$0.01	\$6.55
123.	300.000	CY	MUCK EXCAVATION	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
129.5	100.000	FT	TRACK EXCAVATION	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
140.	800.000	CY	BRIDGE EXCAVATION	\$63.00	\$50,400.00	\$80.00	\$64,000.00
141.	170.000	CY	CLASS A TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$85.00	\$14,450.00
141.1	200.000	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00
142.	225.000	CY	CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$42.00	\$9,450.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00
144.	50.000	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00
145.	1.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ABANDONED	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
146.	2.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
150.	100.000	CY	ORDINARY BORROW	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00
151.	7,000.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW	\$79.00	\$553,000.00	\$54.00	\$378,000.00
151.01	320.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW - TYPE C	\$88.00	\$28,160.00	\$58.00	\$18,560.00
151.1	40.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATION	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
151.2	95.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING STRUCTURES AND PIPES	\$160.00	\$15,200.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00
156.	1,250.000	TON	CRUSHED STONE	\$80.00	\$100,000.00	\$54.00	\$67,500.00
156.1	100.000	TON	CRUSHED STONE FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATIONS	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$74.00	\$7,400.00

# Bid Tabulations

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025  
**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	E T & L CORP	MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
160.1	50.000	CY	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL - MANUAL EXCAVATABLE (<= 100 PSI)	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00
170.	24,000.000	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING - SUBGRADE AREA	\$5.00	\$120,000.00	\$6.60	\$158,400.00
180.01	1.000	LS	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY PROGRAM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
180.02	40.000	HR	PERSONAL PROTECTION LEVEL C UPGRADE	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
180.03	80.000	HR	LICENSED SITE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$108.00	\$8,640.00	\$215.00	\$17,200.00
181.11	4,950.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF UNREGULATED SOIL	\$35.00	\$173,250.00	\$30.00	\$148,500.00
181.12	1,450.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - IN-STATE FACILITY	\$84.00	\$121,800.00	\$60.00	\$87,000.00
181.13	400.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - OUT-OF-STATE FACILITY	\$140.00	\$56,000.00	\$113.00	\$45,200.00
181.14	400.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE	\$400.00	\$160,000.00	\$456.00	\$182,400.00
184.1	20.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS	\$410.00	\$8,200.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
191.	120.000	FT	DRIVE SAMPLE BORING	\$190.00	\$22,800.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00
201.	13.000	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$54,600.00
202.	4.000	EA	MANHOLE	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00
204.	3.000	EA	GUTTER INLET	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00
205.	2.000	EA	LEACHING BASIN	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
210.	1.000	EA	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
220.	8.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
220.3	8.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CHANGE IN TYPE	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,149.27	\$9,194.16
220.5	2.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,690.03	\$3,380.06
220.7	1.000	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,030.25	\$1,030.25
220.8	1.000	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,690.04	\$1,690.04
222.3	34.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$1,300.00	\$44,200.00	\$1,325.42	\$45,064.28
223.1	4.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND STACKED	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$338.50	\$1,354.00
223.2	11.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$219.28	\$2,412.08

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	E T & L CORP	MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
224.12	8.000	EA	12 INCH HOOD	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$547.39	\$4,379.12
227.3	2.000	CY	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
227.31	470.000	FT	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE PIPE SEDIMENT	\$13.00	\$6,110.00	\$30.00	\$14,100.00
234.12	200.000	FT	12 INCH DRAINAGE PIPE - OPTION	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
235.12	4.000	EA	12 INCH DRAINAGE PIPE FLARED END - OPTION	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
238.06	85.000	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$150.00	\$12,750.00
238.10	20.000	FT	10 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00
241.24	40.000	FT	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
242.12	2.000	EA	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
242.24	2.000	EA	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
244.12	25.000	FT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS V	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00
250.04	30.000	FT	4 INCH POLYVINYLCHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$235.00	\$7,050.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00
250.08	365.000	FT	8 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$105.00	\$38,325.00	\$92.00	\$33,580.00
258.	65.000	SY	STONE FOR PIPE ENDS	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00
269.04	280.000	FT	4 INCH SLOT PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE (SUBDRAIN)	\$55.00	\$15,400.00	\$25.00	\$7,000.00
280.	1.000	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT WATERWAY	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
303.06	15.000	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (MECHANICAL JOINT)	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$384.34	\$5,765.10
309.	150.000	LB	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS FOR WATER PIPE	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.04	\$456.00
350.06	1.000	EA	6 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
357.06	1.000	EA	6 INCH GATE BOX	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
358.	3.000	EA	GATE BOX ADJUSTED	\$390.00	\$1,170.00	\$155.00	\$465.00
371.06	2.000	EA	6 INCH COUPLING	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,805.00	\$3,610.00
376.2	1.000	EA	HYDRANT - REMOVED AND RESET	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
381.	1.000	EA	SERVICE BOX	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
381.3	2.000	EA	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$130.00	\$260.00

# Bid Tabulations

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025  
**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	E T & L CORP	MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
384.	1.000	EA	CURB STOP	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$590.00	\$590.00
402.	250.000	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$88.00	\$22,000.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00
415.2	32,000.000	SY	PAVEMENT FINE MILLING	\$5.50	\$176,000.00	\$5.00	\$160,000.00
440.	101,000.000	LB	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$0.01	\$1,010.00	\$0.01	\$1,010.00
443.	70.000	MGL	WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$81.00	\$5,670.00
450.10	100.000	TON	OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE - 9.5 - POLYMER MODIFIED (OGFC - P)	\$390.00	\$39,000.00	\$360.00	\$36,000.00
450.22	1,500.000	TON	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE - 9.5 (SSC - 9.5)	\$242.00	\$363,000.00	\$315.00	\$472,500.00
450.31	2,300.000	TON	SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE - 12.5 (SIC - 12.5)	\$232.00	\$533,600.00	\$235.00	\$540,500.00
451.	70.000	TON	HMA FOR PATCHING	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$315.00	\$22,050.00
452.	3,300.000	GAL	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	\$5.60	\$18,480.00	\$5.30	\$17,490.00
453.	4,500.000	FT	HMA JOINT ADHESIVE	\$1.60	\$7,200.00	\$3.00	\$13,500.00
458.71	450.000	CY	EXPANDED SHALE LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE	\$220.00	\$99,000.00	\$156.00	\$70,200.00
472.	90.000	TON	TEMPORARY ASPHALT PATCHING	\$480.00	\$43,200.00	\$315.00	\$28,350.00
477.	8,000.000	FT	MILLED RUMBLE STRIP (TYPE A)	\$2.35	\$18,800.00	\$7.00	\$56,000.00
482.4	30.000	FT	SAWCUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
486.2	29,000.000	SY	ULTRATHIN BONDED OVERLAY - TYPE 2 - POLYMER	\$9.80	\$284,200.00	\$12.00	\$348,000.00
504.2	8.000	EA	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - SPLAYED END	\$535.00	\$4,280.00	\$753.09	\$6,024.72
506.	160.000	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - STRAIGHT	\$64.00	\$10,240.00	\$66.13	\$10,580.80
506.1	120.000	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - CURVED	\$78.00	\$9,360.00	\$81.15	\$9,738.00
507.	160.000	FT	MOUNTABLE GRANITE CURB - STRAIGHT	\$88.00	\$14,080.00	\$99.59	\$15,934.40
507.1	120.000	FT	MOUNTABLE GRANITE CURB - CURVED	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$152.18	\$18,261.60
509.	95.000	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - STRAIGHT	\$82.00	\$7,790.00	\$70.24	\$6,672.80
509.1	35.000	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - CURVED	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$85.29	\$2,985.15
511.1	1,895.000	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB - STRAIGHT	\$46.00	\$87,170.00	\$28.00	\$53,060.00
512.1	280.000	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB (RADIUS 10 FEET OR LESS)	\$62.00	\$17,360.00	\$59.96	\$16,788.80

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	E T & L CORP	MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
514.	3.000	EA	GRANITE CURB INLET - STRAIGHT	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$566.85	\$1,700.55
516.	1.000	EA	GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE A	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$443.91	\$443.91
517.02	6.000	EA	GRANITE BULLNOSE CURB	\$620.00	\$3,720.00	\$648.80	\$3,892.80
570.2	20.000	FT	HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB TYPE 2	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$983.45	\$19,669.00
580.	70.000	FT	CURB REMOVED AND RESET	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$67.56	\$4,729.20
583.	1,800.000	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND RESET	\$42.00	\$75,600.00	\$38.00	\$68,400.00
591.	1.000	EA	CURB INLET REMOVED AND STACKED	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$97.60	\$97.60
595.	1.000	EA	CURB INLET REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$97.60	\$97.60
597.	600.000	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$6.83	\$4,098.00
620.12	100.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
620.13	500.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TL-3 (SINGLE FACED)	\$46.00	\$23,000.00	\$45.07	\$22,535.00
620.32	20.000	FT	GUARDRAIL - CURVED, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$68.30	\$1,366.00
627.1	3.000	EA	TRAILING ANCHORAGE	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,824.52	\$11,473.56
628.21	4.000	EA	TRANSITION TO NCHRP 350 GUARDRAIL	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,130.80	\$8,523.20
628.24	1.000	EA	TRANSITION TO BRIDGE RAIL	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,832.38	\$5,832.38
628.303	2.000	EA	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-3	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
628.304	1.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-2	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
628.305	1.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-3	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
628.4	2.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, REMOVED AND RESET	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
630.2	700.000	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$7.50	\$5,250.00	\$9.25	\$6,475.00
631.	2.000	EA	SPECIAL BASE ANCHOR FOR GUARDRAIL POST	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
645.148	450.000	FT	48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PIPE TOP RAIL) VINYL COATED (LINE POST OPTION)	\$55.00	\$24,750.00	\$51.90	\$23,355.00
645.172	1,100.000	FT	72 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PIPE TOP RAIL) VINYL COATED (LINE POST OPTION)	\$62.00	\$68,200.00	\$61.47	\$67,617.00
655.3	6,900.000	FT	WOOD RAILING	\$55.00	\$379,500.00	\$65.00	\$448,500.00
657.	1,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY FENCE	\$35.00	\$52,500.00	\$25.00	\$37,500.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	E T & L CORP	MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
657.5	1,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY FENCE REMOVED AND RESET	\$14.50	\$21,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
660.1	1.000	EA	METAL PIPE RAIL GATE	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
665.	400.000	FT	CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVED AND STACKED	\$12.50	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00
665.2	100.000	FT	VINYL FENCE REMOVED AND STACKED	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
690.	20.000	CY	STONE MASONRY WALL REMOVED AND REBUILT IN CEMENT MORTAR	\$1,900.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$35,500.00
697.1	25.000	EA	SILT SACK	\$290.00	\$7,250.00	\$273.18	\$6,829.50
698.3	1,050.000	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SEPARATION	\$5.50	\$5,775.00	\$6.00	\$6,300.00
701.	120.000	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$122.00	\$14,640.00	\$105.00	\$12,600.00
701.2	700.000	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	\$140.00	\$98,000.00	\$120.00	\$84,000.00
702.	50.000	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY	\$320.00	\$16,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
706.9	20.000	SY	TEXTURIZED DECORATIVE PAVEMENT	\$515.00	\$10,300.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00
707.8	4.000	EA	STEEL BOLLARD	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,207.15	\$8,828.60
707.9	2.000	EA	BICYCLE RACK	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,570.51	\$5,141.02
710.4	2.000	EA	BOUND - PLAIN GRANITE	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,445.58	\$2,891.16
711.	4.000	EA	BOUND REMOVED AND RESET	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$869.62	\$3,478.48
715.	1.000	EA	RURAL MAIL BOX REMOVED AND RESET	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,059.31	\$1,059.31
719.	1.000	EA	BASKETBALL HOOP REMOVED & STACKED	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,282.06	\$1,282.06
721.	8.000	EA	BOULDER BARRIER	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$886.56	\$7,092.48
722.1	1.000	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS (TYPE A) - FIXED PRICE \$105,000	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
724.3	3.000	EA	GRANITE MILE POST	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
740.	34.000	MO	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE AND EQUIPMENT (TYPE A)	\$3,800.00	\$129,200.00	\$3,250.00	\$110,500.00
748.	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$510,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
751.	200.000	CY	LOAM FOR ROADSIDES	\$94.00	\$18,800.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
751.1	400.000	CY	LOAM FOR LAWNS	\$98.00	\$39,200.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00
751.7	20.000	CY	COMPOST BLANKET	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
751.765	170.000	CY	COMPOST AND SEED OVER MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$130.00	\$22,100.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00

# Bid Tabulations

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025  
**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	E T & L CORP	MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
752.	1,750.000	CY	TOPSOIL REHANDLED AND SPREAD	\$78.00	\$136,500.00	\$64.95	\$113,662.50
755.351	1.000	LS	INLAND WETLAND REPLICATION AREA LOC. 1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
755.45	455.000	SY	WETLAND RESTORATION	\$90.00	\$40,950.00	\$125.00	\$56,875.00
755.75	120.000	HR	WETLAND SPECIALIST	\$285.00	\$34,200.00	\$204.88	\$24,585.60
755.76	1.000	LS	WETLANDS MONITORING REPORTS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
756.	1.000	LS	NPDES STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
765.	15,400.000	SY	SEEDING	\$1.20	\$18,480.00	\$5.00	\$77,000.00
765.423	4.000	LB	MID-HEIGHT ROADSIDE POLLINATOR MEADOW MIX	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
765.453	1.500	LB	WOODLAND EDGE SHADE MIX	\$530.00	\$795.00	\$700.00	\$1,050.00
765.472	120.000	LB	STEEP SLOPE MID-HEIGHT MIX	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	\$515.00	\$61,800.00
765.635	7,200.000	SY	NATIVE SEEDING AND ESTABLISHMENT	\$1.85	\$13,320.00	\$5.00	\$36,000.00
767.121	14,000.000	FT	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	\$8.00	\$112,000.00	\$8.00	\$112,000.00
767.9	7,400.000	SY	JUTE MESH	\$5.50	\$40,700.00	\$7.50	\$55,500.00
769.	700.000	FT	PAVEMENT MILLING MULCH UNDER GUARD RAIL	\$11.50	\$8,050.00	\$13.66	\$9,562.00
772.036	12.000	EA	ARBORVITAE 5-6 FEET	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00
773.436	24.000	EA	PINE - WHITE 5-6 FEET	\$1,050.00	\$25,200.00	\$700.00	\$16,800.00
776.523	7.000	EA	MAPLE - RED 2-2.5 INCH CALIPER	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,092.72	\$7,649.04
777.036	7.000	EA	OAK - NORTHERN RED 1.5-2 INCH CALIPER	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,058.57	\$7,409.99
790.721	27.000	EA	DOGWOOD - ALTERNATE LEAVED 2-3 FEET / #3	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$163.91	\$4,425.57
790.723	27.000	EA	DOGWOOD - GRAY 2-3 FEET / #3	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$129.76	\$3,503.52
791.043	27.000	EA	HAZELNUT - AMERICAN 2-3 FEET / #3	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$163.91	\$4,425.57
794.331	30.000	EA	SUMAC SHRUB - FRAGRANT-GRO-LOW 2-3 FEET / #2	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$157.08	\$4,712.40
794.335	27.000	EA	SUMAC - STAGHORN 2-3 FEET / #3	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$129.76	\$3,503.52
794.739	27.000	EA	SWEET PEPPERBUSH 2-3 FEET / #3	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$140.00	\$3,780.00
795.015	27.000	EA	VIBURNUM - NANNYBERRY 2-3 FEET / #3	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$129.76	\$3,503.52
804.3	100.000	FT	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC - (UL)	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$260.00	\$26,000.00



Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	E T & L CORP	MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
811.30	3.000	EA	PULL BOX 8 X 23 INCHES - SD2.030	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
811.31	1.000	EA	PULL BOX 12 X 12 INCHES - SD2.031	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
811.35	9.000	EA	PULL BOX ADJUSTED	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
812.09	2.000	EA	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION PRECAST	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
816.01	1.000	LS	TRAFFIC SIGNAL RECONSTRUCTION LOCATION NO. 1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
823.70	2.000	EA	HIGHWAY LIGHTING POLE AND LUMINAIRE REMOVED AND RESET	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,705.83	\$5,411.66
824.53	1.000	LS	FLASHING WARNING BEACON REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,574.65	\$1,574.65
825.2	4.000	EA	RRFB (2-POST ASSEMBLY SYSTEM)	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00
832.	310.000	SF	WARNING-REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER - ALUMINUM PANEL (TYPE A)	\$18.00	\$5,580.00	\$21.85	\$6,773.50
832.1	7.000	EA	SPECIAL SIGN - WETLAND PROTECTION AREA	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
834.18	20.000	EA	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST (WHITE)	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
847.1	105.000	EA	SIGN SUP (N/GUIDE)+RTE MKR W/1 BRKWAY POST ASSEMBLY - STEEL	\$240.00	\$25,200.00	\$255.00	\$26,775.00
851.1	100.000	DAY	TRAFFIC CONES FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$800.00	\$80,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
852.	830.000	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$28.00	\$23,240.00	\$45.00	\$37,350.00
852.11	100.000	FT	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
852.12	2.000	EA	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
853.1	5.000	EA	PORTABLE BREAKAWAY BARRICADE TYPE III	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$105.00	\$525.00
853.2	200.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER (TL-2)	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
853.21	3,700.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$10.00	\$37,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,700.00
853.33	3,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER - LIMITED DEFLECTION (TL-3)	\$55.00	\$192,500.00	\$120.00	\$420,000.00
853.403	390.000	DAY	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	\$315.00	\$122,850.00	\$130.00	\$50,700.00
853.8	200.000	DAY	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION FOR WORK ZONE	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$415.00	\$83,000.00
854.016	14,300.000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (PAINTED)	\$1.30	\$18,590.00	\$2.50	\$35,750.00
854.036	800.000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (TAPE)	\$3.50	\$2,800.00	\$2.15	\$1,720.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	E T & L CORP	Unit Price	MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC
					Amount		Amount
856.	330.000	DAY	ARROW BOARD	\$12.50	\$4,125.00	\$32.00	\$10,560.00
856.12	1,090.000	DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$27.00	\$29,430.00	\$25.00	\$27,250.00
859.	4,400.000	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$0.50	\$2,200.00	\$0.24	\$1,056.00
859.1	720.000	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUMS WITH SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	\$8.25	\$5,940.00	\$3.00	\$2,160.00
860.104	3,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$1.60	\$5,600.00	\$0.67	\$2,345.00
860.106	500.000	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$2.15	\$1,075.00	\$1.01	\$505.00
860.108	200.000	FT	8 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$3.20	\$640.00	\$1.34	\$268.00
860.112	50.000	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$5.30	\$265.00	\$4.10	\$205.00
861.104	18,000.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (PAINTED)	\$1.60	\$28,800.00	\$0.61	\$10,980.00
861.108	50.000	FT	8 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (PAINTED)	\$3.20	\$160.00	\$1.23	\$61.50
864.	900.000	SF	PAVEMENT ARROW REFLECTORIZED WHITE (PAINTED)	\$10.50	\$9,450.00	\$4.10	\$3,690.00
864.031	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - BICYCLE RIDER	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$409.77	\$409.77
864.032	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - BICYCLE STRAIGHT ARROW	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$341.47	\$341.47
864.033	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - ACCESSIBLE PARKING	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$273.18	\$273.18
864.036	11.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - YIELD MARKINGS	\$525.00	\$5,775.00	\$273.18	\$3,004.98
864.04	450.000	SF	PAVEMENT ARROWS AND LEGENDS REFLECTORIZED WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$21.00	\$9,450.00	\$10.93	\$4,918.50
864.41	125.000	SF	GREEN COLORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$52.00	\$6,500.00	\$20.49	\$2,561.25
866.104	7,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$1.60	\$12,000.00	\$1.08	\$8,100.00
866.112	3,300.000	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$6.80	\$22,440.00	\$6.50	\$21,450.00
867.104	7,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$1.60	\$12,000.00	\$1.08	\$8,100.00
868.106	5,000.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$3.35	\$16,750.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00

# Bid Tabulations

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025  
**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	E T & L CORP	MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC	
					Amount	Unit Price	Amount
868.304	250.000	FT	4 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (PREFORMED)	\$10.50	\$2,625.00	\$16.39	\$4,097.50
868.306	2,100.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (PREFORMED)	\$11.50	\$24,150.00	\$16.00	\$33,600.00
869.106	5,000.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$3.35	\$16,750.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
874.	2.000	EA	STREET NAME SIGN	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$170.74	\$341.48
874.2	5.000	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$170.74	\$853.70
874.4	10.000	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND STACKED	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$170.74	\$1,707.40
903.	1.000	CY	3000 PSI, 1.5 INCH, 470 CEMENT CONCRETE	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
943.201	1,350.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - BRIDGE NO. B-12-028 (C5L)	\$175.00	\$236,250.00	\$115.00	\$155,250.00
943.202	660.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - BRIDGE NO. B-12-029 (CM5)	\$165.00	\$108,900.00	\$115.00	\$75,900.00
943.203	1,020.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$140.00	\$142,800.00	\$115.00	\$117,300.00
945.10	2,000.000	FT	DRILLED MICROPILES	\$320.00	\$640,000.00	\$400.00	\$800,000.00
948.60	2.000	EA	MICROPILE VERIFICATION LOAD TEST	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00
948.61	6.000	EA	MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TEST	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00
948.70	3.000	EA	HELICAL PILE VERIFICATION LOAD TEST	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
948.711	1.000	LS	GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
952.	85,500.000	LB	STEEL SHEETING	\$2.50	\$213,750.00	\$2.00	\$171,000.00
953.1	1.000	LS	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. B-12-027 (C5K)	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
953.2	1.000	LS	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
983.1	20.000	TON	RIPRAP	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00
986.	1,000.000	TON	MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$85.00	\$85,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00
991.1	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-027 (C5K)	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
991.2	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-028 (C5L)	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

				E T & L CORP		MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC	
Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
991.3	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-029 (C5M)	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
991.4	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
991.5	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
995.01	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-027(C5K)	\$4,820,000.00	\$4,820,000.00	\$5,250,000.00	\$5,250,000.00
995.02	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-028(C5L)	\$770,000.00	\$770,000.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$1,250,000.00
995.03	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-029(C5M)	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$620,000.00	\$620,000.00
996.12	1,100.000	SF	NOISE BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$58.00	\$63,800.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00
996.31	110.000	SY	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL	\$2,150.00	\$236,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$220,000.00
996.4	1.000	LS	RETAINING WALL STRUCTURE	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
996.52	2,700.000	SF	PREFABRICATED MODULAR BLOCK GRAVITY RETAINING WALL	\$110.00	\$297,000.00	\$140.00	\$378,000.00
				Total :	\$17,559,045.00	Total :	\$18,596,550.09

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	S&R CORPORATION		NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101.	6.000	A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$57,000.00	\$342,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00
102.	0.300	A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	\$57,000.00	\$17,100.00	\$31,500.00	\$9,450.00
102.001	5.000	DAY	TREE TRIMMING CREW	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00
102.3	80.000	HR	HERBICIDE TREATMENT OF INVASIVE PLANTS	\$560.00	\$44,800.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00
102.33	32.000	HR	INVASIVE PLANT MANAGEMENT STRATEGY	\$540.00	\$17,280.00	\$170.00	\$5,440.00
102.511	17.000	EA	TREE PROTECTION - ARMORING AND PRUNING	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00
102.521	175.000	FT	TREE AND PLANT PROTECTION FENCE	\$11.00	\$1,925.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00
103.	18.000	EA	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER UNDER 24 INCHES	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00
104.	4.000	EA	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER 24 INCHES AND OVER	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
120.	12,400.000	CY	EARTH EXCAVATION	\$69.00	\$855,600.00	\$82.00	\$1,016,800.00
121.	655.000	CY	CLASS A ROCK EXCAVATION	\$50.00	\$32,750.00	\$1.00	\$655.00
123.	300.000	CY	MUCK EXCAVATION	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$52.00	\$15,600.00
129.5	100.000	FT	TRACK EXCAVATION	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
140.	800.000	CY	BRIDGE EXCAVATION	\$70.00	\$56,000.00	\$90.00	\$72,000.00
141.	170.000	CY	CLASS A TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$55.00	\$9,350.00	\$85.00	\$14,450.00
141.1	200.000	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$225.00	\$45,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
142.	225.000	CY	CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$42.00	\$9,450.00
144.	50.000	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
145.	1.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ABANDONED	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
146.	2.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
150.	100.000	CY	ORDINARY BORROW	\$64.00	\$6,400.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
151.	7,000.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW	\$74.00	\$518,000.00	\$72.00	\$504,000.00
151.01	320.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW - TYPE C	\$79.00	\$25,280.00	\$52.00	\$16,640.00
151.1	40.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATION	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00
151.2	95.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING STRUCTURES AND PIPES	\$85.00	\$8,075.00	\$105.00	\$9,975.00
156.	1,250.000	TON	CRUSHED STONE	\$65.00	\$81,250.00	\$95.00	\$118,750.00
156.1	100.000	TON	CRUSHED STONE FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATIONS	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	S&R CORPORATION		NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
160.1	50.000	CY	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL - MANUAL EXCAVATABLE (<= 100 PSI)	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
170.	24,000.000	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING - SUBGRADE AREA	\$4.25	\$102,000.00	\$5.00	\$120,000.00
180.01	1.000	LS	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY PROGRAM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
180.02	40.000	HR	PERSONAL PROTECTION LEVEL C UPGRADE	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
180.03	80.000	HR	LICENSED SITE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
181.11	4,950.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF UNREGULATED SOIL	\$36.00	\$178,200.00	\$37.00	\$183,150.00
181.12	1,450.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - IN-STATE FACILITY	\$69.00	\$100,050.00	\$82.00	\$118,900.00
181.13	400.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - OUT-OF-STATE FACILITY	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$129.00	\$51,600.00
181.14	400.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE	\$185.00	\$74,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
184.1	20.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
191.	120.000	FT	DRIVE SAMPLE BORING	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	\$30,000.00
201.	13.000	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00
202.	4.000	EA	MANHOLE	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
204.	3.000	EA	GUTTER INLET	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00
205.	2.000	EA	LEACHING BASIN	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
210.	1.000	EA	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
220.	8.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
220.3	8.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CHANGE IN TYPE	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
220.5	2.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
220.7	1.000	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
220.8	1.000	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
222.3	34.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$2,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$42,500.00
223.1	4.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND STACKED	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
223.2	11.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	S&R CORPORATION		NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
224.12	8.000	EA	12 INCH HOOD	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
227.3	2.000	CY	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
227.31	470.000	FT	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE PIPE SEDIMENT	\$24.00	\$11,280.00	\$7.00	\$3,290.00
234.12	200.000	FT	12 INCH DRAINAGE PIPE - OPTION	\$172.00	\$34,400.00	\$170.00	\$34,000.00
235.12	4.000	EA	12 INCH DRAINAGE PIPE FLARED END - OPTION	\$2,946.00	\$11,784.00	\$630.00	\$2,520.00
238.06	85.000	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$205.00	\$17,425.00	\$270.00	\$22,950.00
238.10	20.000	FT	10 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$204.00	\$4,080.00	\$380.00	\$7,600.00
241.24	40.000	FT	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	\$492.00	\$19,680.00	\$270.00	\$10,800.00
242.12	2.000	EA	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$1,506.00	\$3,012.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
242.24	2.000	EA	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$2,143.00	\$4,286.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
244.12	25.000	FT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS V	\$457.00	\$11,425.00	\$260.00	\$6,500.00
250.04	30.000	FT	4 INCH POLYVINYLCHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$113.00	\$3,390.00	\$315.00	\$9,450.00
250.08	365.000	FT	8 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$126.00	\$45,990.00	\$120.00	\$43,800.00
258.	65.000	SY	STONE FOR PIPE ENDS	\$116.00	\$7,540.00	\$90.00	\$5,850.00
269.04	280.000	FT	4 INCH SLOT PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE (SUBDRAIN)	\$105.00	\$29,400.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00
280.	1.000	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT WATERWAY	\$2,612.00	\$2,612.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
303.06	15.000	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (MECHANICAL JOINT)	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$475.00	\$7,125.00
309.	150.000	LB	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS FOR WATER PIPE	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00
350.06	1.000	EA	6 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$2,578.00	\$2,578.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
357.06	1.000	EA	6 INCH GATE BOX	\$457.00	\$457.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
358.	3.000	EA	GATE BOX ADJUSTED	\$304.00	\$912.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
371.06	2.000	EA	6 INCH COUPLING	\$922.00	\$1,844.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
376.2	1.000	EA	HYDRANT - REMOVED AND RESET	\$5,347.00	\$5,347.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
381.	1.000	EA	SERVICE BOX	\$273.00	\$273.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
381.3	2.000	EA	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	\$243.00	\$486.00	\$320.00	\$640.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	S&R CORPORATION		NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
384.	1.000	EA	CURB STOP	\$1,606.00	\$1,606.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
402.	250.000	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00
415.2	32,000.000	SY	PAVEMENT FINE MILLING	\$4.00	\$128,000.00	\$5.00	\$160,000.00
440.	101,000.000	LB	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$0.10	\$10,100.00	\$0.25	\$25,250.00
443.	70.000	MGL	WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00
450.10	100.000	TON	OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE - 9.5 - POLYMER MODIFIED (OGFC - P)	\$460.00	\$46,000.00	\$550.00	\$55,000.00
450.22	1,500.000	TON	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE - 9.5 (SSC - 9.5)	\$200.00	\$300,000.00	\$240.00	\$360,000.00
450.31	2,300.000	TON	SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE - 12.5 (SIC - 12.5)	\$175.00	\$402,500.00	\$210.00	\$483,000.00
451.	70.000	TON	HMA FOR PATCHING	\$325.00	\$22,750.00	\$275.00	\$19,250.00
452.	3,300.000	GAL	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	\$14.00	\$46,200.00	\$15.00	\$49,500.00
453.	4,500.000	FT	HMA JOINT ADHESIVE	\$4.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.00	\$13,500.00
458.71	450.000	CY	EXPANDED SHALE LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE	\$250.00	\$112,500.00	\$240.00	\$108,000.00
472.	90.000	TON	TEMPORARY ASPHALT PATCHING	\$325.00	\$29,250.00	\$275.00	\$24,750.00
477.	8,000.000	FT	MILLED RUMBLE STRIP (TYPE A)	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$4.00	\$32,000.00
482.4	30.000	FT	SAWCUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$7.00	\$210.00
486.2	29,000.000	SY	ULTRATHIN BONDED OVERLAY - TYPE 2 - POLYMER	\$15.00	\$435,000.00	\$10.00	\$290,000.00
504.2	8.000	EA	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - SPLAYED END	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
506.	160.000	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - STRAIGHT	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
506.1	120.000	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - CURVED	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$160.00	\$19,200.00
507.	160.000	FT	MOUNTABLE GRANITE CURB - STRAIGHT	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
507.1	120.000	FT	MOUNTABLE GRANITE CURB - CURVED	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$160.00	\$19,200.00
509.	95.000	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - STRAIGHT	\$58.00	\$5,510.00	\$160.00	\$15,200.00
509.1	35.000	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - CURVED	\$68.00	\$2,380.00	\$220.00	\$7,700.00
511.1	1,895.000	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB - STRAIGHT	\$47.00	\$89,065.00	\$70.00	\$132,650.00
512.1	280.000	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB (RADIUS 10 FEET OR LESS)	\$60.00	\$16,800.00	\$140.00	\$39,200.00



Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	S&R CORPORATION		NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
514.	3.000	EA	GRANITE CURB INLET - STRAIGHT	\$559.00	\$1,677.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
516.	1.000	EA	GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE A	\$312.00	\$312.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
517.02	6.000	EA	GRANITE BULLNOSE CURB	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
570.2	20.000	FT	HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB TYPE 2	\$232.00	\$4,640.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00
580.	70.000	FT	CURB REMOVED AND RESET	\$46.00	\$3,220.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00
583.	1,800.000	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND RESET	\$41.00	\$73,800.00	\$62.00	\$111,600.00
591.	1.000	EA	CURB INLET REMOVED AND STACKED	\$532.00	\$532.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
595.	1.000	EA	CURB INLET REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$101.00	\$101.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
597.	600.000	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.00	\$15,600.00
620.12	100.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
620.13	500.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TL-3 (SINGLE FACED)	\$37.00	\$18,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
620.32	20.000	FT	GUARDRAIL - CURVED, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	\$57.00	\$1,140.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
627.1	3.000	EA	TRAILING ANCHORAGE	\$3,391.00	\$10,173.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
628.21	4.000	EA	TRANSITION TO NCHRP 350 GUARDRAIL	\$2,241.00	\$8,964.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
628.24	1.000	EA	TRANSITION TO BRIDGE RAIL	\$5,862.00	\$5,862.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
628.303	2.000	EA	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-3	\$8,901.00	\$17,802.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
628.304	1.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-2	\$8,221.00	\$8,221.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
628.305	1.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-3	\$8,901.00	\$8,901.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
628.4	2.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, REMOVED AND RESET	\$4,248.00	\$8,496.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
630.2	700.000	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00
631.	2.000	EA	SPECIAL BASE ANCHOR FOR GUARDRAIL POST	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
645.148	450.000	FT	48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PIPE TOP RAIL) VINYL COATED (LINE POST OPTION)	\$57.00	\$25,650.00	\$60.00	\$27,000.00
645.172	1,100.000	FT	72 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PIPE TOP RAIL) VINYL COATED (LINE POST OPTION)	\$69.00	\$75,900.00	\$72.00	\$79,200.00
655.3	6,900.000	FT	WOOD RAILING	\$62.00	\$427,800.00	\$70.00	\$483,000.00
657.	1,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY FENCE	\$17.00	\$25,500.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	S&R CORPORATION		NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
657.5	1,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY FENCE REMOVED AND RESET	\$11.00	\$16,500.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00
660.1	1.000	EA	METAL PIPE RAIL GATE	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
665.	400.000	FT	CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVED AND STACKED	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
665.2	100.000	FT	VINYL FENCE REMOVED AND STACKED	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
690.	20.000	CY	STONE MASONRY WALL REMOVED AND REBUILT IN CEMENT MORTAR	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00
697.1	25.000	EA	SILT SACK	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$220.00	\$5,500.00
698.3	1,050.000	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SEPARATION	\$6.00	\$6,300.00	\$15.00	\$15,750.00
701.	120.000	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00
701.2	700.000	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	\$120.00	\$84,000.00	\$120.00	\$84,000.00
702.	50.000	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY	\$291.00	\$14,550.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
706.9	20.000	SY	TEXTURIZED DECORATIVE PAVEMENT	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
707.8	4.000	EA	STEEL BOLLARD	\$2,424.00	\$9,696.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
707.9	2.000	EA	BICYCLE RACK	\$3,081.00	\$6,162.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
710.4	2.000	EA	BOUND - PLAIN GRANITE	\$1,509.00	\$3,018.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
711.	4.000	EA	BOUND REMOVED AND RESET	\$659.00	\$2,636.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
715.	1.000	EA	RURAL MAIL BOX REMOVED AND RESET	\$1,007.00	\$1,007.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
719.	1.000	EA	BASKETBALL HOOP REMOVED & STACKED	\$1,291.00	\$1,291.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
721.	8.000	EA	BOULDER BARRIER	\$326.00	\$2,608.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00
722.1	1.000	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS (TYPE A) - FIXED PRICE \$105,000	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
724.3	3.000	EA	GRANITE MILE POST	\$2,502.00	\$7,506.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
740.	34.000	MO	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE AND EQUIPMENT (TYPE A)	\$3,750.00	\$127,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$108,800.00
748.	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$570,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00
751.	200.000	CY	LOAM FOR ROADSIDES	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
751.1	400.000	CY	LOAM FOR LAWNS	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00
751.7	20.000	CY	COMPOST BLANKET	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$260.00	\$5,200.00
751.765	170.000	CY	COMPOST AND SEED OVER MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$110.00	\$18,700.00	\$300.00	\$51,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	S&R CORPORATION		NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
752.	1,750.000	CY	TOPSOIL REHANDLED AND SPREAD	\$80.00	\$140,000.00	\$60.00	\$105,000.00
755.351	1.000	LS	INLAND WETLAND REPLICATION AREA LOC. 1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
755.45	455.000	SY	WETLAND RESTORATION	\$75.00	\$34,125.00	\$70.00	\$31,850.00
755.75	120.000	HR	WETLAND SPECIALIST	\$275.00	\$33,000.00	\$105.00	\$12,600.00
755.76	1.000	LS	WETLANDS MONITORING REPORTS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
756.	1.000	LS	NPDES STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
765.	15,400.000	SY	SEEDING	\$3.00	\$46,200.00	\$2.00	\$30,800.00
765.423	4.000	LB	MID-HEIGHT ROADSIDE POLLINATOR MEADOW MIX	\$510.00	\$2,040.00	\$62.00	\$248.00
765.453	1.500	LB	WOODLAND EDGE SHADE MIX	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$130.00	\$195.00
765.472	120.000	LB	STEEP SLOPE MID-HEIGHT MIX	\$478.00	\$57,360.00	\$62.00	\$7,440.00
765.635	7,200.000	SY	NATIVE SEEDING AND ESTABLISHMENT	\$3.00	\$21,600.00	\$3.00	\$21,600.00
767.121	14,000.000	FT	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	\$8.00	\$112,000.00	\$25.00	\$350,000.00
767.9	7,400.000	SY	JUTE MESH	\$7.00	\$51,800.00	\$8.00	\$59,200.00
769.	700.000	FT	PAVEMENT MILLING MULCH UNDER GUARD RAIL	\$21.00	\$14,700.00	\$21.00	\$14,700.00
772.036	12.000	EA	ARBORVITAE 5-6 FEET	\$526.00	\$6,312.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
773.436	24.000	EA	PINE - WHITE 5-6 FEET	\$844.00	\$20,256.00	\$1,100.00	\$26,400.00
776.523	7.000	EA	MAPLE - RED 2-2.5 INCH CALIPER	\$1,019.00	\$7,133.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
777.036	7.000	EA	OAK - NORTHERN RED 1.5-2 INCH CALIPER	\$988.00	\$6,916.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
790.721	27.000	EA	DOGWOOD - ALTERNATE LEAVED 2-3 FEET / #3	\$153.00	\$4,131.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00
790.723	27.000	EA	DOGWOOD - GRAY 2-3 FEET / #3	\$121.00	\$3,267.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00
791.043	27.000	EA	HAZELNUT - AMERICAN 2-3 FEET / #3	\$153.00	\$4,131.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00
794.331	30.000	EA	SUMAC SHRUB - FRAGRANT-GRO-LOW 2-3 FEET / #2	\$147.00	\$4,410.00	\$420.00	\$12,600.00
794.335	27.000	EA	SUMAC - STAGHORN 2-3 FEET / #3	\$121.00	\$3,267.00	\$420.00	\$11,340.00
794.739	27.000	EA	SWEET PEPPERBUSH 2-3 FEET / #3	\$131.00	\$3,537.00	\$420.00	\$11,340.00
795.015	27.000	EA	VIBURNUM - NANNYBERRY 2-3 FEET / #3	\$121.00	\$3,267.00	\$420.00	\$11,340.00
804.3	100.000	FT	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC - (UL)	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	S&R CORPORATION		NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
811.30	3.000	EA	PULL BOX 8 X 23 INCHES - SD2.030	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
811.31	1.000	EA	PULL BOX 12 X 12 INCHES - SD2.031	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
811.35	9.000	EA	PULL BOX ADJUSTED	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
812.09	2.000	EA	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION PRECAST	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
816.01	1.000	LS	TRAFFIC SIGNAL RECONSTRUCTION LOCATION NO. 1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
823.70	2.000	EA	HIGHWAY LIGHTING POLE AND LUMINAIRE REMOVED AND RESET	\$2,548.00	\$5,096.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
824.53	1.000	LS	FLASHING WARNING BEACON REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$3,158.00	\$3,158.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
825.2	4.000	EA	RRFB (2-POST ASSEMBLY SYSTEM)	\$20,400.00	\$81,600.00	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00
832.	310.000	SF	WARNING-REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER - ALUMINUM PANEL (TYPE A)	\$22.00	\$6,820.00	\$20.00	\$6,200.00
832.1	7.000	EA	SPECIAL SIGN - WETLAND PROTECTION AREA	\$38.00	\$266.00	\$40.00	\$280.00
834.18	20.000	EA	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST (WHITE)	\$223.00	\$4,460.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
847.1	105.000	EA	SIGN SUP (N/GUIDE)+RTE MKR W/1 BRKWAY POST ASSEMBLY - STEEL	\$287.00	\$30,135.00	\$275.00	\$28,875.00
851.1	100.000	DAY	TRAFFIC CONES FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$1,112.00	\$111,200.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
852.	830.000	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$44.00	\$36,520.00	\$60.00	\$49,800.00
852.11	100.000	FT	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
852.12	2.000	EA	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	\$2,548.00	\$5,096.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
853.1	5.000	EA	PORTABLE BREAKAWAY BARRICADE TYPE III	\$178.00	\$890.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
853.2	200.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER (TL-2)	\$114.00	\$22,800.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
853.21	3,700.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$13.00	\$48,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,700.00
853.33	3,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER - LIMITED DEFLECTION (TL-3)	\$175.00	\$612,500.00	\$110.00	\$385,000.00
853.403	390.000	DAY	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	\$115.00	\$44,850.00	\$250.00	\$97,500.00
853.8	200.000	DAY	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION FOR WORK ZONE	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
854.016	14,300.000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (PAINTED)	\$0.50	\$7,150.00	\$1.20	\$17,160.00
854.036	800.000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (TAPE)	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.50	\$1,200.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	S&R CORPORATION		NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
856.	330.000	DAY	ARROW BOARD	\$12.00	\$3,960.00	\$20.00	\$6,600.00
856.12	1,090.000	DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$25.00	\$27,250.00	\$35.00	\$38,150.00
859.	4,400.000	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$1.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.40	\$1,760.00
859.1	720.000	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUMS WITH SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	\$6.00	\$4,320.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00
860.104	3,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$0.60	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00
860.106	500.000	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$0.90	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
860.108	200.000	FT	8 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
860.112	50.000	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
861.104	18,000.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (PAINTED)	\$0.60	\$10,800.00	\$1.80	\$32,400.00
861.108	50.000	FT	8 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (PAINTED)	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
864.	900.000	SF	PAVEMENT ARROW REFLECTORIZED WHITE (PAINTED)	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00
864.031	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - BICYCLE RIDER	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
864.032	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - BICYCLE STRAIGHT ARROW	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
864.033	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - ACCESSIBLE PARKING	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
864.036	11.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - YIELD MARKINGS	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00
864.04	450.000	SF	PAVEMENT ARROWS AND LEGENDS REFLECTORIZED WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$9.00	\$4,050.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00
864.41	125.000	SF	GREEN COLORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00
866.104	7,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$15,000.00
866.112	3,300.000	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$7.00	\$23,100.00	\$7.00	\$23,100.00
867.104	7,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$15,000.00
868.106	5,000.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	S&R CORPORATION		NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
868.304	250.000	FT	4 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (PREFORMED)	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
868.306	2,100.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (PREFORMED)	\$20.00	\$42,000.00	\$10.00	\$21,000.00
869.106	5,000.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
874.	2.000	EA	STREET NAME SIGN	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
874.2	5.000	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
874.4	10.000	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND STACKED	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
903.	1.000	CY	3000 PSI, 1.5 INCH, 470 CEMENT CONCRETE	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
943.201	1,350.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - BRIDGE NO. B-12-028 (C5L)	\$150.00	\$202,500.00	\$200.00	\$270,000.00
943.202	660.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - BRIDGE NO. B-12-029 (CM5)	\$200.00	\$132,000.00	\$200.00	\$132,000.00
943.203	1,020.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$250.00	\$255,000.00	\$200.00	\$204,000.00
945.10	2,000.000	FT	DRILLED MICROPILES	\$450.00	\$900,000.00	\$420.00	\$840,000.00
948.60	2.000	EA	MICROPILE VERIFICATION LOAD TEST	\$74,400.00	\$148,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00
948.61	6.000	EA	MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TEST	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00
948.70	3.000	EA	HELICAL PILE VERIFICATION LOAD TEST	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
948.711	1.000	LS	GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
952.	85,500.000	LB	STEEL SHEETING	\$8.00	\$684,000.00	\$2.75	\$235,125.00
953.1	1.000	LS	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. B-12-027 (C5K)	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
953.2	1.000	LS	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$214,992.00	\$214,992.00
983.1	20.000	TON	RIPRAP	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
986.	1,000.000	TON	MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$85.00	\$85,000.00	\$90.00	\$90,000.00
991.1	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-027 (C5K)	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
991.2	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-028 (C5L)	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	S&R CORPORATION		NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
991.3	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-029 (C5M)	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
991.4	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
991.5	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
995.01	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-027(C5K)	\$4,850,000.00	\$4,850,000.00	\$4,567,000.00	\$4,567,000.00
995.02	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-028(C5L)	\$1,025,000.00	\$1,025,000.00	\$1,467,000.00	\$1,467,000.00
995.03	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-029(C5M)	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$956,000.00	\$956,000.00
996.12	1,100.000	SF	NOISE BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$85.00	\$93,500.00	\$100.00	\$110,000.00
996.31	110.000	SY	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL	\$1,500.00	\$165,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$214,500.00
996.4	1.000	LS	RETAINING WALL STRUCTURE	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
996.52	2,700.000	SF	PREFABRICATED MODULAR BLOCK GRAVITY RETAINING WALL	\$120.00	\$324,000.00	\$120.00	\$324,000.00
				Total :	\$19,413,565.00	Total :	\$19,748,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO		THE DOW CO INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101.	6.000	A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$86,000.00	\$516,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$330,000.00
102.	0.300	A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	\$85,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$19,500.00
102.001	5.000	DAY	TREE TRIMMING CREW	\$5,450.00	\$27,250.00	\$9,050.00	\$45,250.00
102.3	80.000	HR	HERBICIDE TREATMENT OF INVASIVE PLANTS	\$725.00	\$58,000.00	\$880.00	\$70,400.00
102.33	32.000	HR	INVASIVE PLANT MANAGEMENT STRATEGY	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$220.00	\$7,040.00
102.511	17.000	EA	TREE PROTECTION - ARMORING AND PRUNING	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$530.00	\$9,010.00
102.521	175.000	FT	TREE AND PLANT PROTECTION FENCE	\$17.00	\$2,975.00	\$17.00	\$2,975.00
103.	18.000	EA	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER UNDER 24 INCHES	\$3,650.00	\$65,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00
104.	4.000	EA	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER 24 INCHES AND OVER	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00
120.	12,400.000	CY	EARTH EXCAVATION	\$83.00	\$1,029,200.00	\$66.00	\$818,400.00
121.	655.000	CY	CLASS A ROCK EXCAVATION	\$300.00	\$196,500.00	\$200.00	\$131,000.00
123.	300.000	CY	MUCK EXCAVATION	\$190.00	\$57,000.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00
129.5	100.000	FT	TRACK EXCAVATION	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
140.	800.000	CY	BRIDGE EXCAVATION	\$120.00	\$96,000.00	\$65.00	\$52,000.00
141.	170.000	CY	CLASS A TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$90.00	\$15,300.00	\$95.00	\$16,150.00
141.1	200.000	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$325.00	\$65,000.00	\$260.00	\$52,000.00
142.	225.000	CY	CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$70.00	\$15,750.00	\$70.00	\$15,750.00
144.	50.000	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
145.	1.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ABANDONED	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$340.00	\$340.00
146.	2.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
150.	100.000	CY	ORDINARY BORROW	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$74.00	\$7,400.00
151.	7,000.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW	\$90.00	\$630,000.00	\$90.00	\$630,000.00
151.01	320.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW - TYPE C	\$58.00	\$18,560.00	\$90.00	\$28,800.00
151.1	40.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATION	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
151.2	95.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING STRUCTURES AND PIPES	\$110.00	\$10,450.00	\$120.00	\$11,400.00
156.	1,250.000	TON	CRUSHED STONE	\$65.00	\$81,250.00	\$75.00	\$93,750.00
156.1	100.000	TON	CRUSHED STONE FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATIONS	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00



Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO		THE DOW CO INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
160.1	50.000	CY	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL - MANUAL EXCAVATABLE (<= 100 PSI)	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
170.	24,000.000	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING - SUBGRADE AREA	\$8.75	\$210,000.00	\$11.50	\$276,000.00
180.01	1.000	LS	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY PROGRAM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
180.02	40.000	HR	PERSONAL PROTECTION LEVEL C UPGRADE	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
180.03	80.000	HR	LICENSED SITE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00
181.11	4,950.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF UNREGULATED SOIL	\$35.00	\$173,250.00	\$45.00	\$222,750.00
181.12	1,450.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - IN-STATE FACILITY	\$110.00	\$159,500.00	\$85.00	\$123,250.00
181.13	400.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - OUT-OF-STATE FACILITY	\$150.00	\$60,000.00	\$160.00	\$64,000.00
181.14	400.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE	\$570.00	\$228,000.00	\$630.00	\$252,000.00
184.1	20.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$425.00	\$8,500.00
191.	120.000	FT	DRIVE SAMPLE BORING	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$220.00	\$26,400.00
201.	13.000	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$76,700.00
202.	4.000	EA	MANHOLE	\$7,325.00	\$29,300.00	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00
204.	3.000	EA	GUTTER INLET	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
205.	2.000	EA	LEACHING BASIN	\$9,250.00	\$18,500.00	\$11,300.00	\$22,600.00
210.	1.000	EA	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00
220.	8.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
220.3	8.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CHANGE IN TYPE	\$1,325.00	\$10,600.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
220.5	2.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
220.7	1.000	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
220.8	1.000	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
222.3	34.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$1,800.00	\$61,200.00	\$1,440.00	\$48,960.00
223.1	4.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND STACKED	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00
223.2	11.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$260.00	\$2,860.00	\$310.00	\$3,410.00

# Bid Tabulations

**Project #** : 608227  
**Location** : BILLERICA  
**District** : 4  
**Description** : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

**Bids Open Date** : 30 Sep 2025  
**Contract #** : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO		THE DOW CO INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
224.12	8.000	EA	12 INCH HOOD	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$780.00	\$6,240.00
227.3	2.000	CY	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
227.31	470.000	FT	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE PIPE SEDIMENT	\$17.00	\$7,990.00	\$28.00	\$13,160.00
234.12	200.000	FT	12 INCH DRAINAGE PIPE - OPTION	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00
235.12	4.000	EA	12 INCH DRAINAGE PIPE FLARED END - OPTION	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
238.06	85.000	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$165.00	\$14,025.00	\$145.00	\$12,325.00
238.10	20.000	FT	10 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$167.00	\$3,340.00
241.24	40.000	FT	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	\$215.00	\$8,600.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00
242.12	2.000	EA	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
242.24	2.000	EA	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
244.12	25.000	FT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS V	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$145.00	\$3,625.00
250.04	30.000	FT	4 INCH POLYVINYLCHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$155.00	\$4,650.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
250.08	365.000	FT	8 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$140.00	\$51,100.00	\$110.00	\$40,150.00
258.	65.000	SY	STONE FOR PIPE ENDS	\$120.00	\$7,800.00	\$195.00	\$12,675.00
269.04	280.000	FT	4 INCH SLOT PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE (SUBDRAIN)	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$90.00	\$25,200.00
280.	1.000	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT WATERWAY	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
303.06	15.000	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (MECHANICAL JOINT)	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
309.	150.000	LB	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS FOR WATER PIPE	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
350.06	1.000	EA	6 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
357.06	1.000	EA	6 INCH GATE BOX	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$931.00	\$931.00
358.	3.000	EA	GATE BOX ADJUSTED	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$610.00	\$1,830.00
371.06	2.000	EA	6 INCH COUPLING	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00
376.2	1.000	EA	HYDRANT - REMOVED AND RESET	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
381.	1.000	EA	SERVICE BOX	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
381.3	2.000	EA	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$300.00	\$600.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO		THE DOW CO INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
384.	1.000	EA	CURB STOP	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
402.	250.000	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	\$106.00	\$26,500.00
415.2	32,000.000	SY	PAVEMENT FINE MILLING	\$5.50	\$176,000.00	\$6.00	\$192,000.00
440.	101,000.000	LB	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$0.50	\$50,500.00	\$0.85	\$85,850.00
443.	70.000	MGL	WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$450.00	\$31,500.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00
450.10	100.000	TON	OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE - 9.5 - POLYMER MODIFIED (OGFC - P)	\$455.00	\$45,500.00	\$550.00	\$55,000.00
450.22	1,500.000	TON	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE - 9.5 (SSC - 9.5)	\$193.00	\$289,500.00	\$230.00	\$345,000.00
450.31	2,300.000	TON	SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE - 12.5 (SIC - 12.5)	\$166.00	\$381,800.00	\$190.00	\$437,000.00
451.	70.000	TON	HMA FOR PATCHING	\$335.00	\$23,450.00	\$360.00	\$25,200.00
452.	3,300.000	GAL	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	\$13.00	\$42,900.00	\$16.00	\$52,800.00
453.	4,500.000	FT	HMA JOINT ADHESIVE	\$3.25	\$14,625.00	\$3.25	\$14,625.00
458.71	450.000	CY	EXPANDED SHALE LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE	\$235.00	\$105,750.00	\$270.00	\$121,500.00
472.	90.000	TON	TEMPORARY ASPHALT PATCHING	\$425.00	\$38,250.00	\$325.00	\$29,250.00
477.	8,000.000	FT	MILLED RUMBLE STRIP (TYPE A)	\$6.25	\$50,000.00	\$1.10	\$8,800.00
482.4	30.000	FT	SAWCUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$6.00	\$180.00
486.2	29,000.000	SY	ULTRATHIN BONDED OVERLAY - TYPE 2 - POLYMER	\$9.50	\$275,500.00	\$10.50	\$304,500.00
504.2	8.000	EA	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - SPLAYED END	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$690.00	\$5,520.00
506.	160.000	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - STRAIGHT	\$68.00	\$10,880.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00
506.1	120.000	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - CURVED	\$94.00	\$11,280.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
507.	160.000	FT	MOUNTABLE GRANITE CURB - STRAIGHT	\$93.00	\$14,880.00	\$105.00	\$16,800.00
507.1	120.000	FT	MOUNTABLE GRANITE CURB - CURVED	\$108.00	\$12,960.00	\$115.00	\$13,800.00
509.	95.000	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - STRAIGHT	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$105.00	\$9,975.00
509.1	35.000	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - CURVED	\$111.00	\$3,885.00	\$105.00	\$3,675.00
511.1	1,895.000	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB - STRAIGHT	\$41.50	\$78,642.50	\$60.00	\$113,700.00
512.1	280.000	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB (RADIUS 10 FEET OR LESS)	\$73.00	\$20,440.00	\$75.00	\$21,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO		THE DOW CO INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
514.	3.000	EA	GRANITE CURB INLET - STRAIGHT	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$680.00	\$2,040.00
516.	1.000	EA	GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE A	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
517.02	6.000	EA	GRANITE BULLNOSE CURB	\$675.00	\$4,050.00	\$640.00	\$3,840.00
570.2	20.000	FT	HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB TYPE 2	\$215.00	\$4,300.00	\$244.00	\$4,880.00
580.	70.000	FT	CURB REMOVED AND RESET	\$62.00	\$4,340.00	\$72.00	\$5,040.00
583.	1,800.000	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND RESET	\$53.00	\$95,400.00	\$64.00	\$115,200.00
591.	1.000	EA	CURB INLET REMOVED AND STACKED	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
595.	1.000	EA	CURB INLET REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
597.	600.000	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$17.00	\$10,200.00
620.12	100.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00
620.13	500.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TL-3 (SINGLE FACED)	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
620.32	20.000	FT	GUARDRAIL - CURVED, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	\$53.00	\$1,060.00	\$34.00	\$680.00
627.1	3.000	EA	TRAILING ANCHORAGE	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
628.21	4.000	EA	TRANSITION TO NCHRP 350 GUARDRAIL	\$1,665.00	\$6,660.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
628.24	1.000	EA	TRANSITION TO BRIDGE RAIL	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
628.303	2.000	EA	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-3	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00
628.304	1.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-2	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
628.305	1.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-3	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
628.4	2.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, REMOVED AND RESET	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
630.2	700.000	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00
631.	2.000	EA	SPECIAL BASE ANCHOR FOR GUARDRAIL POST	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
645.148	450.000	FT	48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PIPE TOP RAIL) VINYL COATED (LINE POST OPTION)	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00
645.172	1,100.000	FT	72 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PIPE TOP RAIL) VINYL COATED (LINE POST OPTION)	\$48.00	\$52,800.00	\$50.00	\$55,000.00
655.3	6,900.000	FT	WOOD RAILING	\$60.00	\$414,000.00	\$62.00	\$427,800.00
657.	1,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY FENCE	\$18.00	\$27,000.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO		THE DOW CO INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
657.5	1,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY FENCE REMOVED AND RESET	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00
660.1	1.000	EA	METAL PIPE RAIL GATE	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
665.	400.000	FT	CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVED AND STACKED	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00
665.2	100.000	FT	VINYL FENCE REMOVED AND STACKED	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
690.	20.000	CY	STONE MASONRY WALL REMOVED AND REBUILT IN CEMENT MORTAR	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$42,000.00
697.1	25.000	EA	SILT SACK	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$240.00	\$6,000.00
698.3	1,050.000	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SEPARATION	\$4.50	\$4,725.00	\$6.00	\$6,300.00
701.	120.000	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$118.00	\$14,160.00	\$400.00	\$48,000.00
701.2	700.000	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	\$135.00	\$94,500.00	\$135.00	\$94,500.00
702.	50.000	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY	\$270.00	\$13,500.00	\$340.00	\$17,000.00
706.9	20.000	SY	TEXTURIZED DECORATIVE PAVEMENT	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00
707.8	4.000	EA	STEEL BOLLARD	\$3,350.00	\$13,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
707.9	2.000	EA	BICYCLE RACK	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
710.4	2.000	EA	BOUND - PLAIN GRANITE	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
711.	4.000	EA	BOUND REMOVED AND RESET	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
715.	1.000	EA	RURAL MAIL BOX REMOVED AND RESET	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
719.	1.000	EA	BASKETBALL HOOP REMOVED & STACKED	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
721.	8.000	EA	BOULDER BARRIER	\$1,325.00	\$10,600.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
722.1	1.000	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS (TYPE A) - FIXED PRICE \$105,000	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
724.3	3.000	EA	GRANITE MILE POST	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00
740.	34.000	MO	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE AND EQUIPMENT (TYPE A)	\$4,950.00	\$168,300.00	\$4,700.00	\$159,800.00
748.	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$590,000.00	\$590,000.00
751.	200.000	CY	LOAM FOR ROADSIDES	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00
751.1	400.000	CY	LOAM FOR LAWNS	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00
751.7	20.000	CY	COMPOST BLANKET	\$96.00	\$1,920.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
751.765	170.000	CY	COMPOST AND SEED OVER MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$107.00	\$18,190.00	\$120.00	\$20,400.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO		THE DOW CO INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
752.	1,750.000	CY	TOPSOIL REHANDLED AND SPREAD	\$62.00	\$108,500.00	\$64.00	\$112,000.00
755.351	1.000	LS	INLAND WETLAND REPLICATION AREA LOC. 1	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
755.45	455.000	SY	WETLAND RESTORATION	\$130.00	\$59,150.00	\$100.00	\$45,500.00
755.75	120.000	HR	WETLAND SPECIALIST	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	\$180.00	\$21,600.00
755.76	1.000	LS	WETLANDS MONITORING REPORTS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
756.	1.000	LS	NPDES STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
765.	15,400.000	SY	SEEDING	\$3.75	\$57,750.00	\$4.00	\$61,600.00
765.423	4.000	LB	MID-HEIGHT ROADSIDE POLLINATOR MEADOW MIX	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$530.00	\$2,120.00
765.453	1.500	LB	WOODLAND EDGE SHADE MIX	\$530.00	\$795.00	\$580.00	\$870.00
765.472	120.000	LB	STEEP SLOPE MID-HEIGHT MIX	\$400.00	\$48,000.00	\$450.00	\$54,000.00
765.635	7,200.000	SY	NATIVE SEEDING AND ESTABLISHMENT	\$4.00	\$28,800.00	\$4.50	\$32,400.00
767.121	14,000.000	FT	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	\$6.00	\$84,000.00	\$7.50	\$105,000.00
767.9	7,400.000	SY	JUTE MESH	\$7.00	\$51,800.00	\$6.50	\$48,100.00
769.	700.000	FT	PAVEMENT MILLING MULCH UNDER GUARD RAIL	\$11.00	\$7,700.00	\$26.00	\$18,200.00
772.036	12.000	EA	ARBORVITAE 5-6 FEET	\$440.00	\$5,280.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
773.436	24.000	EA	PINE - WHITE 5-6 FEET	\$700.00	\$16,800.00	\$780.00	\$18,720.00
776.523	7.000	EA	MAPLE - RED 2-2.5 INCH CALIPER	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$940.00	\$6,580.00
777.036	7.000	EA	OAK - NORTHERN RED 1.5-2 INCH CALIPER	\$825.00	\$5,775.00	\$910.00	\$6,370.00
790.721	27.000	EA	DOGWOOD - ALTERNATE LEAVED 2-3 FEET / #3	\$130.00	\$3,510.00	\$140.00	\$3,780.00
790.723	27.000	EA	DOGWOOD - GRAY 2-3 FEET / #3	\$105.00	\$2,835.00	\$110.00	\$2,970.00
791.043	27.000	EA	HAZELNUT - AMERICAN 2-3 FEET / #3	\$130.00	\$3,510.00	\$140.00	\$3,780.00
794.331	30.000	EA	SUMAC SHRUB - FRAGRANT-GRO-LOW 2-3 FEET / #2	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00
794.335	27.000	EA	SUMAC - STAGHORN 2-3 FEET / #3	\$105.00	\$2,835.00	\$110.00	\$2,970.00
794.739	27.000	EA	SWEET PEPPERBUSH 2-3 FEET / #3	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00
795.015	27.000	EA	VIBURNUM - NANNYBERRY 2-3 FEET / #3	\$105.00	\$2,835.00	\$110.00	\$2,970.00
804.3	100.000	FT	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC - (UL)	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO		THE DOW CO INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
811.30	3.000	EA	PULL BOX 8 X 23 INCHES - SD2.030	\$1,260.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
811.31	1.000	EA	PULL BOX 12 X 12 INCHES - SD2.031	\$955.00	\$955.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
811.35	9.000	EA	PULL BOX ADJUSTED	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
812.09	2.000	EA	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION PRECAST	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00
816.01	1.000	LS	TRAFFIC SIGNAL RECONSTRUCTION LOCATION NO. 1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
823.70	2.000	EA	HIGHWAY LIGHTING POLE AND LUMINAIRE REMOVED AND RESET	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
824.53	1.000	LS	FLASHING WARNING BEACON REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
825.2	4.000	EA	RRFB (2-POST ASSEMBLY SYSTEM)	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00
832.	310.000	SF	WARNING-REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER - ALUMINUM PANEL (TYPE A)	\$18.00	\$5,580.00	\$23.00	\$7,130.00
832.1	7.000	EA	SPECIAL SIGN - WETLAND PROTECTION AREA	\$32.00	\$224.00	\$42.00	\$294.00
834.18	20.000	EA	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST (WHITE)	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00
847.1	105.000	EA	SIGN SUP (N/GUIDE)+RTE MKR W/1 BRKWAY POST ASSEMBLY - STEEL	\$240.00	\$25,200.00	\$323.00	\$33,915.00
851.1	100.000	DAY	TRAFFIC CONES FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$1,325.00	\$132,500.00	\$325.00	\$32,500.00
852.	830.000	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$36.00	\$29,880.00	\$15.00	\$12,450.00
852.11	100.000	FT	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
852.12	2.000	EA	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00
853.1	5.000	EA	PORTABLE BREAKAWAY BARRICADE TYPE III	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00
853.2	200.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER (TL-2)	\$107.00	\$21,400.00	\$34.00	\$6,800.00
853.21	3,700.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$18.00	\$66,600.00	\$11.00	\$40,700.00
853.33	3,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER - LIMITED DEFLECTION (TL-3)	\$104.00	\$364,000.00	\$80.00	\$280,000.00
853.403	390.000	DAY	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	\$560.00	\$218,400.00	\$200.00	\$78,000.00
853.8	200.000	DAY	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION FOR WORK ZONE	\$1,200.00	\$240,000.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00
854.016	14,300.000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (PAINTED)	\$1.00	\$14,300.00	\$0.65	\$9,295.00
854.036	800.000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (TAPE)	\$5.65	\$4,520.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO		THE DOW CO INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
856.	330.000	DAY	ARROW BOARD	\$13.00	\$4,290.00	\$80.00	\$26,400.00
856.12	1,090.000	DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$27.00	\$29,430.00	\$90.00	\$98,100.00
859.	4,400.000	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$0.35	\$1,540.00	\$4.00	\$17,600.00
859.1	720.000	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUMS WITH SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	\$8.00	\$5,760.00	\$10.00	\$7,200.00
860.104	3,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$0.50	\$1,750.00	\$0.95	\$3,325.00
860.106	500.000	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$0.80	\$400.00	\$2.20	\$1,100.00
860.108	200.000	FT	8 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$4.50	\$900.00
860.112	50.000	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$3.25	\$162.50	\$17.00	\$850.00
861.104	18,000.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (PAINTED)	\$0.50	\$9,000.00	\$0.95	\$17,100.00
861.108	50.000	FT	8 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (PAINTED)	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
864.	900.000	SF	PAVEMENT ARROW REFLECTORIZED WHITE (PAINTED)	\$3.25	\$2,925.00	\$4.30	\$3,870.00
864.031	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - BICYCLE RIDER	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$620.00	\$620.00
864.032	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - BICYCLE STRAIGHT ARROW	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
864.033	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - ACCESSIBLE PARKING	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
864.036	11.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - YIELD MARKINGS	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
864.04	450.000	SF	PAVEMENT ARROWS AND LEGENDS REFLECTORIZED WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$8.50	\$3,825.00	\$13.00	\$5,850.00
864.41	125.000	SF	GREEN COLORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$16.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.00	\$3,500.00
866.104	7,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$0.85	\$6,375.00	\$1.20	\$9,000.00
866.112	3,300.000	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$5.75	\$18,975.00	\$8.00	\$26,400.00
867.104	7,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.50	\$18,750.00	\$1.20	\$9,000.00
868.106	5,000.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.75	\$13,750.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00



Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO		THE DOW CO INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
868.304	250.000	FT	4 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (PREFORMED)	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$23.00	\$5,750.00
868.306	2,100.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (PREFORMED)	\$17.00	\$35,700.00	\$25.00	\$52,500.00
869.106	5,000.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.75	\$13,750.00	\$3.60	\$18,000.00
874.	2.000	EA	STREET NAME SIGN	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$280.00	\$560.00
874.2	5.000	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$167.00	\$835.00
874.4	10.000	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND STACKED	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
903.	1.000	CY	3000 PSI, 1.5 INCH, 470 CEMENT CONCRETE	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
943.201	1,350.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - BRIDGE NO. B-12-028 (C5L)	\$150.00	\$202,500.00	\$110.00	\$148,500.00
943.202	660.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - BRIDGE NO. B-12-029 (CM5)	\$165.00	\$108,900.00	\$110.00	\$72,600.00
943.203	1,020.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$170.00	\$173,400.00	\$110.00	\$112,200.00
945.10	2,000.000	FT	DRILLED MICROPILES	\$320.00	\$640,000.00	\$300.00	\$600,000.00
948.60	2.000	EA	MICROPILE VERIFICATION LOAD TEST	\$43,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$130,000.00
948.61	6.000	EA	MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TEST	\$8,850.00	\$53,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00
948.70	3.000	EA	HELICAL PILE VERIFICATION LOAD TEST	\$32,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$102,000.00
948.711	1.000	LS	GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
952.	85,500.000	LB	STEEL SHEETING	\$2.20	\$188,100.00	\$3.50	\$299,250.00
953.1	1.000	LS	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. B-12-027 (C5K)	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00
953.2	1.000	LS	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
983.1	20.000	TON	RIPRAP	\$163.00	\$3,260.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
986.	1,000.000	TON	MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$160.00	\$160,000.00	\$115.00	\$115,000.00
991.1	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-027 (C5K)	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
991.2	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-028 (C5L)	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO		THE DOW CO INC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
991.3	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-029 (C5M)	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
991.4	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
991.5	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
995.01	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-027(C5K)	\$5,220,000.00	\$5,220,000.00	\$5,450,000.00	\$5,450,000.00
995.02	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-028(C5L)	\$855,000.00	\$855,000.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$1,120,000.00
995.03	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-029(C5M)	\$437,000.00	\$437,000.00	\$555,000.00	\$555,000.00
996.12	1,100.000	SF	NOISE BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$47.00	\$51,700.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00
996.31	110.000	SY	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL	\$2,125.00	\$233,750.00	\$1,950.00	\$214,500.00
996.4	1.000	LS	RETAINING WALL STRUCTURE	\$350,500.00	\$350,500.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00
996.52	2,700.000	SF	PREFABRICATED MODULAR BLOCK GRAVITY RETAINING WALL	\$125.00	\$337,500.00	\$96.00	\$259,200.00
Total :					\$19,916,244.00	Total :	\$20,666,005.00

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

KODIAK CORP						
Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount	
101.	6.000	A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$120,000.00	\$720,000.00	Unit Price
102.	0.300	A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	\$120,000.00	\$36,000.00	Amount
102.001	5.000	DAY	TREE TRIMMING CREW	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	
102.3	80.000	HR	HERBICIDE TREATMENT OF INVASIVE PLANTS	\$800.00	\$64,000.00	
102.33	32.000	HR	INVASIVE PLANT MANAGEMENT STRATEGY	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	
102.511	17.000	EA	TREE PROTECTION - ARMORING AND PRUNING	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	
102.521	175.000	FT	TREE AND PLANT PROTECTION FENCE	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	
103.	18.000	EA	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER UNDER 24 INCHES	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00	
104.	4.000	EA	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER 24 INCHES AND OVER	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	
120.	12,400.000	CY	EARTH EXCAVATION	\$60.00	\$744,000.00	
121.	655.000	CY	CLASS A ROCK EXCAVATION	\$70.00	\$45,850.00	
123.	300.000	CY	MUCK EXCAVATION	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	
129.5	100.000	FT	TRACK EXCAVATION	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	
140.	800.000	CY	BRIDGE EXCAVATION	\$80.00	\$64,000.00	
141.	170.000	CY	CLASS A TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	
141.1	200.000	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	
142.	225.000	CY	CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	
144.	50.000	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	
145.	1.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ABANDONED	\$150.00	\$150.00	
146.	2.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$300.00	\$600.00	
150.	100.000	CY	ORDINARY BORROW	\$3.00	\$300.00	
151.	7,000.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW	\$50.00	\$350,000.00	
151.01	320.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW - TYPE C	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	
151.1	40.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATION	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	
151.2	95.000	CY	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING STRUCTURES AND PIPES	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	
156.	1,250.000	TON	CRUSHED STONE	\$60.00	\$75,000.00	
156.1	100.000	TON	CRUSHED STONE FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATIONS	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

KODIAK CORP							
Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
160.1	50.000	CY	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL - MANUAL EXCAVATABLE (<= 100 PSI)	\$100.00	\$5,000.00		
170.	24,000.000	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING - SUBGRADE AREA	\$8.00	\$192,000.00		
180.01	1.000	LS	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY PROGRAM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
180.02	40.000	HR	PERSONAL PROTECTION LEVEL C UPGRADE	\$15.00	\$600.00		
180.03	80.000	HR	LICENSED SITE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$110.00	\$8,800.00		
181.11	4,950.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF UNREGULATED SOIL	\$30.00	\$148,500.00		
181.12	1,450.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - IN-STATE FACILITY	\$19.25	\$27,912.50		
181.13	400.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SOIL - OUT-OF-STATE FACILITY	\$31.50	\$12,600.00		
181.14	400.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE	\$79.80	\$31,920.00		
184.1	20.000	TON	DISPOSAL OF TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS	\$200.00	\$4,000.00		
191.	120.000	FT	DRIVE SAMPLE BORING	\$160.00	\$19,200.00		
201.	13.000	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00		
202.	4.000	EA	MANHOLE	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00		
204.	3.000	EA	GUTTER INLET	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00		
205.	2.000	EA	LEACHING BASIN	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00		
210.	1.000	EA	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
220.	8.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$300.00	\$2,400.00		
220.3	8.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CHANGE IN TYPE	\$500.00	\$4,000.00		
220.5	2.000	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$400.00	\$800.00		
220.7	1.000	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$300.00	\$300.00		
220.8	1.000	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$500.00	\$500.00		
222.3	34.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00		
223.1	4.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND STACKED	\$80.00	\$320.00		
223.2	11.000	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$80.00	\$880.00		

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

KODIAK CORP						
Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount	
224.12	8.000	EA	12 INCH HOOD	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	Unit Price
227.3	2.000	CY	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT	\$250.00	\$500.00	Amount
227.31	470.000	FT	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE PIPE SEDIMENT	\$20.00	\$9,400.00	
234.12	200.000	FT	12 INCH DRAINAGE PIPE - OPTION	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	
235.12	4.000	EA	12 INCH DRAINAGE PIPE FLARED END - OPTION	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	
238.06	85.000	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$130.00	\$11,050.00	
238.10	20.000	FT	10 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	
241.24	40.000	FT	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	
242.12	2.000	EA	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
242.24	2.000	EA	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
244.12	25.000	FT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS V	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	
250.04	30.000	FT	4 INCH POLYVINYLCHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	
250.08	365.000	FT	8 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$105.00	\$38,325.00	
258.	65.000	SY	STONE FOR PIPE ENDS	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	
269.04	280.000	FT	4 INCH SLOT PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE (SUBDRAIN)	\$85.00	\$23,800.00	
280.	1.000	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT WATERWAY	\$300.00	\$300.00	
303.06	15.000	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (MECHANICAL JOINT)	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	
309.	150.000	LB	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS FOR WATER PIPE	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	
350.06	1.000	EA	6 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
357.06	1.000	EA	6 INCH GATE BOX	\$600.00	\$600.00	
358.	3.000	EA	GATE BOX ADJUSTED	\$300.00	\$900.00	
371.06	2.000	EA	6 INCH COUPLING	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	
376.2	1.000	EA	HYDRANT - REMOVED AND RESET	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
381.	1.000	EA	SERVICE BOX	\$400.00	\$400.00	
381.3	2.000	EA	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	\$300.00	\$600.00	

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

KODIAK CORP						
Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount	
384.	1.000	EA	CURB STOP	\$500.00	\$500.00	Unit Price
402.	250.000	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	Amount
415.2	32,000.000	SY	PAVEMENT FINE MILLING	\$4.00	\$128,000.00	
440.	101,000.000	LB	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$0.40	\$40,400.00	
443.	70.000	MGL	WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	
450.10	100.000	TON	OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE - 9.5 - POLYMER MODIFIED (OGFC - P)	\$425.00	\$42,500.00	
450.22	1,500.000	TON	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE - 9.5 (SSC - 9.5)	\$180.00	\$270,000.00	
450.31	2,300.000	TON	SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE - 12.5 (SIC - 12.5)	\$155.00	\$356,500.00	
451.	70.000	TON	HMA FOR PATCHING	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	
452.	3,300.000	GAL	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	\$12.00	\$39,600.00	
453.	4,500.000	FT	HMA JOINT ADHESIVE	\$3.00	\$13,500.00	
458.71	450.000	CY	EXPANDED SHALE LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE	\$250.00	\$112,500.00	
472.	90.000	TON	TEMPORARY ASPHALT PATCHING	\$320.00	\$28,800.00	
477.	8,000.000	FT	MILLED RUMBLE STRIP (TYPE A)	\$2.00	\$16,000.00	
482.4	30.000	FT	SAWCUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	
486.2	29,000.000	SY	ULTRATHIN BONDED OVERLAY - TYPE 2 - POLYMER	\$11.00	\$319,000.00	
504.2	8.000	EA	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - SPLAYED END	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	
506.	160.000	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - STRAIGHT	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	
506.1	120.000	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB - CURVED	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	
507.	160.000	FT	MOUNTABLE GRANITE CURB - STRAIGHT	\$78.00	\$12,480.00	
507.1	120.000	FT	MOUNTABLE GRANITE CURB - CURVED	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	
509.	95.000	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - STRAIGHT	\$80.00	\$7,600.00	
509.1	35.000	FT	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMPS - CURVED	\$88.00	\$3,080.00	
511.1	1,895.000	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB - STRAIGHT	\$50.00	\$94,750.00	
512.1	280.000	FT	GRANITE EDGING TYPE SB (RADIUS 10 FEET OR LESS)	\$60.00	\$16,800.00	

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

KODIAK CORP						
Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount	
514.	3.000	EA	GRANITE CURB INLET - STRAIGHT	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	Unit Price
516.	1.000	EA	GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE A	\$340.00	\$340.00	Amount
517.02	6.000	EA	GRANITE BULLNOSE CURB	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	
570.2	20.000	FT	HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB TYPE 2	\$20.00	\$400.00	
580.	70.000	FT	CURB REMOVED AND RESET	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	
583.	1,800.000	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND RESET	\$40.00	\$72,000.00	
591.	1.000	EA	CURB INLET REMOVED AND STACKED	\$15.00	\$15.00	
595.	1.000	EA	CURB INLET REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$15.00	\$15.00	
597.	600.000	FT	EDGING REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	
620.12	100.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	
620.13	500.000	FT	GUARDRAIL, TL-3 (SINGLE FACED)	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	
620.32	20.000	FT	GUARDRAIL - CURVED, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	\$45.00	\$900.00	
627.1	3.000	EA	TRAILING ANCHORAGE	\$2,225.00	\$6,675.00	
628.21	4.000	EA	TRANSITION TO NCHRP 350 GUARDRAIL	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	
628.24	1.000	EA	TRANSITION TO BRIDGE RAIL	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	
628.303	2.000	EA	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-3	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	
628.304	1.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-2	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
628.305	1.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, NON-REDIRECTIVE, TL-3	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
628.4	2.000	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR, REMOVED AND RESET	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
630.2	700.000	FT	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	
631.	2.000	EA	SPECIAL BASE ANCHOR FOR GUARDRAIL POST	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	
645.148	450.000	FT	48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PIPE TOP RAIL) VINYL COATED (LINE POST OPTION)	\$65.00	\$29,250.00	
645.172	1,100.000	FT	72 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PIPE TOP RAIL) VINYL COATED (LINE POST OPTION)	\$85.00	\$93,500.00	
655.3	6,900.000	FT	WOOD RAILING	\$90.00	\$621,000.00	
657.	1,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY FENCE	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

KODIAK CORP						
Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount	
657.5	1,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY FENCE REMOVED AND RESET	\$18.00	\$27,000.00	Unit Price
660.1	1.000	EA	METAL PIPE RAIL GATE	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Amount
665.	400.000	FT	CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVED AND STACKED	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	
665.2	100.000	FT	VINYL FENCE REMOVED AND STACKED	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	
690.	20.000	CY	STONE MASONRY WALL REMOVED AND REBUILT IN CEMENT MORTAR	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	
697.1	25.000	EA	SILT SACK	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	
698.3	1,050.000	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SEPARATION	\$4.00	\$4,200.00	
701.	120.000	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	
701.2	700.000	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	\$110.00	\$77,000.00	
702.	50.000	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	
706.9	20.000	SY	TEXTURIZED DECORATIVE PAVEMENT	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
707.8	4.000	EA	STEEL BOLLARD	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
707.9	2.000	EA	BICYCLE RACK	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
710.4	2.000	EA	BOUND - PLAIN GRANITE	\$300.00	\$600.00	
711.	4.000	EA	BOUND REMOVED AND RESET	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	
715.	1.000	EA	RURAL MAIL BOX REMOVED AND RESET	\$300.00	\$300.00	
719.	1.000	EA	BASKETBALL HOOP REMOVED & STACKED	\$200.00	\$200.00	
721.	8.000	EA	BOULDER BARRIER	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	
722.1	1.000	LS	SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS (TYPE A) - FIXED PRICE \$105,000	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	
724.3	3.000	EA	GRANITE MILE POST	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	
740.	34.000	MO	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE AND EQUIPMENT (TYPE A)	\$4,800.00	\$163,200.00	
748.	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$630,000.00	\$630,000.00	
751.	200.000	CY	LOAM FOR ROADSIDES	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	
751.1	400.000	CY	LOAM FOR LAWNS	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	
751.7	20.000	CY	COMPOST BLANKET	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	
751.765	170.000	CY	COMPOST AND SEED OVER MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	



Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

KODIAK CORP						
Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount	
752.	1,750.000	CY	TOPSOIL REHANDLED AND SPREAD	\$48.00	\$84,000.00	Unit Price
755.351	1.000	LS	INLAND WETLAND REPLICATION AREA LOC. 1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	Amount
755.45	455.000	SY	WETLAND RESTORATION	\$78.00	\$35,490.00	
755.75	120.000	HR	WETLAND SPECIALIST	\$275.00	\$33,000.00	
755.76	1.000	LS	WETLANDS MONITORING REPORTS	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	
756.	1.000	LS	NPDES STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
765.	15,400.000	SY	SEEDING	\$4.00	\$61,600.00	
765.423	4.000	LB	MID-HEIGHT ROADSIDE POLLINATOR MEADOW MIX	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	
765.453	1.500	LB	WOODLAND EDGE SHADE MIX	\$500.00	\$750.00	
765.472	120.000	LB	STEEP SLOPE MID-HEIGHT MIX	\$375.00	\$45,000.00	
765.635	7,200.000	SY	NATIVE SEEDING AND ESTABLISHMENT	\$4.00	\$28,800.00	
767.121	14,000.000	FT	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	\$5.00	\$70,000.00	
767.9	7,400.000	SY	JUTE MESH	\$6.00	\$44,400.00	
769.	700.000	FT	PAVEMENT MILLING MULCH UNDER GUARD RAIL	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	
772.036	12.000	EA	ARBORVITAE 5-6 FEET	\$412.00	\$4,944.00	
773.436	24.000	EA	PINE - WHITE 5-6 FEET	\$663.00	\$15,912.00	
776.523	7.000	EA	MAPLE - RED 2-2.5 INCH CALIPER	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	
777.036	7.000	EA	OAK - NORTHERN RED 1.5-2 INCH CALIPER	\$775.00	\$5,425.00	
790.721	27.000	EA	DOGWOOD - ALTERNATE LEAVED 2-3 FEET / #3	\$120.00	\$3,240.00	
790.723	27.000	EA	DOGWOOD - GRAY 2-3 FEET / #3	\$95.00	\$2,565.00	
791.043	27.000	EA	HAZELNUT - AMERICAN 2-3 FEET / #3	\$120.00	\$3,240.00	
794.331	30.000	EA	SUMAC SHRUB - FRAGRANT-GRO-LOW 2-3 FEET / #2	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	
794.335	27.000	EA	SUMAC - STAGHORN 2-3 FEET / #3	\$95.00	\$2,565.00	
794.739	27.000	EA	SWEET PEPPERBUSH 2-3 FEET / #3	\$103.00	\$2,781.00	
795.015	27.000	EA	VIBURNUM - NANNYBERRY 2-3 FEET / #3	\$95.00	\$2,565.00	
804.3	100.000	FT	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC - (UL)	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

KODIAK CORP						
Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount	
811.30	3.000	EA	PULL BOX 8 X 23 INCHES - SD2.030	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	Unit Price
811.31	1.000	EA	PULL BOX 12 X 12 INCHES - SD2.031	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Amount
811.35	9.000	EA	PULL BOX ADJUSTED	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	
812.09	2.000	EA	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION PRECAST	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
816.01	1.000	LS	TRAFFIC SIGNAL RECONSTRUCTION LOCATION NO. 1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
823.70	2.000	EA	HIGHWAY LIGHTING POLE AND LUMINAIRE REMOVED AND RESET	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	
824.53	1.000	LS	FLASHING WARNING BEACON REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
825.2	4.000	EA	RRFB (2-POST ASSEMBLY SYSTEM)	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	
832.	310.000	SF	WARNING-REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER - ALUMINUM PANEL (TYPE A)	\$20.00	\$6,200.00	
832.1	7.000	EA	SPECIAL SIGN - WETLAND PROTECTION AREA	\$130.00	\$910.00	
834.18	20.000	EA	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST (WHITE)	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	
847.1	105.000	EA	SIGN SUP (N/GUIDE)+RTE MKR W/1 BRKWAY POST ASSEMBLY - STEEL	\$260.00	\$27,300.00	
851.1	100.000	DAY	TRAFFIC CONES FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$600.00	\$60,000.00	
852.	830.000	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$40.00	\$33,200.00	
852.11	100.000	FT	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	
852.12	2.000	EA	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	\$200.00	\$400.00	
853.1	5.000	EA	PORTABLE BREAKAWAY BARRICADE TYPE III	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	
853.2	200.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER (TL-2)	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	
853.21	3,700.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$48.00	\$177,600.00	
853.33	3,500.000	FT	TEMPORARY BARRIER - LIMITED DEFLECTION (TL-3)	\$200.00	\$700,000.00	
853.403	390.000	DAY	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	\$120.00	\$46,800.00	
853.8	200.000	DAY	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION FOR WORK ZONE	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	
854.016	14,300.000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (PAINTED)	\$0.60	\$8,580.00	
854.036	800.000	FT	TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS - 6 INCH (TAPE)	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

KODIAK CORP						
Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount	
856.	330.000	DAY	ARROW BOARD	\$12.00	\$3,960.00	
856.12	1,090.000	DAY	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$25.00	\$27,250.00	
859.	4,400.000	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$0.60	\$2,640.00	
859.1	720.000	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUMS WITH SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	\$10.00	\$7,200.00	
860.104	3,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$0.50	\$1,750.00	
860.106	500.000	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$0.75	\$375.00	
860.108	200.000	FT	8 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$1.00	\$200.00	
860.112	50.000	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED)	\$3.00	\$150.00	
861.104	18,000.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (PAINTED)	\$0.50	\$9,000.00	
861.108	50.000	FT	8 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (PAINTED)	\$1.00	\$50.00	
864.	900.000	SF	PAVEMENT ARROW REFLECTORIZED WHITE (PAINTED)	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	
864.031	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - BICYCLE RIDER	\$350.00	\$350.00	
864.032	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - BICYCLE STRAIGHT ARROW	\$260.00	\$260.00	
864.033	1.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - ACCESSIBLE PARKING	\$200.00	\$200.00	
864.036	11.000	EA	PAVEMENT LEGEND REFL. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (PREFORMED) - YIELD MARKINGS	\$25.00	\$275.00	
864.04	450.000	SF	PAVEMENT ARROWS AND LEGENDS REFLECTORIZED WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	
864.41	125.000	SF	GREEN COLORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	
866.104	7,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	
866.112	3,300.000	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$6.00	\$19,800.00	
867.104	7,500.000	FT	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	
868.106	5,000.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

KODIAK CORP						
Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount	
868.304	250.000	FT	4 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (PREFORMED)	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	Unit PriceAmount
868.306	2,100.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED WHITE LINE (PREFORMED)	\$20.00	\$42,000.00	
869.106	5,000.000	FT	6 INCH WET REFLECTIVE RECESSED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	
874.	2.000	EA	STREET NAME SIGN	\$200.00	\$400.00	
874.2	5.000	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	
874.4	10.000	EA	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND STACKED	\$75.00	\$750.00	
903.	1.000	CY	3000 PSI, 1.5 INCH, 470 CEMENT CONCRETE	\$800.00	\$800.00	
943.201	1,350.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - BRIDGE NO. B-12-028 (C5L)	\$110.00	\$148,500.00	
943.202	660.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - BRIDGE NO. B-12-029 (CM5)	\$125.00	\$82,500.00	
943.203	1,020.000	FT	HELICAL PILE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$110.00	\$112,200.00	
945.10	2,000.000	FT	DRILLED MICROPILES	\$300.00	\$600,000.00	
948.60	2.000	EA	MICROPILE VERIFICATION LOAD TEST	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	
948.61	6.000	EA	MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TEST	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00	
948.70	3.000	EA	HELICAL PILE VERIFICATION LOAD TEST	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	
948.711	1.000	LS	GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
952.	85,500.000	LB	STEEL SHEETING	\$2.00	\$171,000.00	
953.1	1.000	LS	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION BRIDGE NO. B-12-027 (C5K)	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
953.2	1.000	LS	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
983.1	20.000	TON	RIPRAP	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	
986.	1,000.000	TON	MODIFIED ROCKFILL	\$85.00	\$85,000.00	
991.1	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-027 (C5K)	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
991.2	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-028 (C5L)	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	

Bid Tabulations

Project # : 608227  
Location : BILLERICA  
District : 4  
Description : BILLERICA- YANKEE DOODLE BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1)

Bids Open Date : 30 Sep 2025  
Contract # : 131932

KODIAK CORP							
Item #	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
991.3	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. B-12-029 (C5M)	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
991.4	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
991.5	1.000	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
995.01	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-027(C5K)	\$5,061,000.00	\$5,061,000.00		
995.02	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-028(C5L)	\$3,028,800.00	\$3,028,800.00		
995.03	1.000	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO. B-12-029(C5M)	\$1,270,000.00	\$1,270,000.00		
996.12	1,100.000	SF	NOISE BARRIER REMOVED AND RESET	\$100.00	\$110,000.00		
996.31	110.000	SY	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL	\$1,500.00	\$165,000.00		
996.4	1.000	LS	RETAINING WALL STRUCTURE	\$1,041,000.00	\$1,041,000.00		
996.52	2,700.000	SF	PREFABRICATED MODULAR BLOCK GRAVITY RETAINING WALL	\$40.00	\$108,000.00		
				Total :	\$21,506,464.50		

## Eligible Bidders Posting Opened Contracts

Bids Unit

### Yankee Doodle Bike Path Construction (Phase 1)

**Contract #:** 131932  
**Project #:** 608227 **Bid Opening Date:** 9/30/2025  
**City:** BILLERICA **Office Estimate:** \$21,227,120.00  
**District:** 4 **No. of Addendums:** 7  
**Class Of Work:** Bridge - Construction ; Highway - Construction **DBE % (goal):** 13.00 %  
**MWBE % (goal):** **SDVOB % (goal):**

Contractor(s)	JV	Approval Date	Official / Waiver	Bid Amount
BALTAZAR CONTRACTORS INC	No	08/08/2025	Official	No Bid
BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION INC	No	08/13/2025	Official	\$17,395,243.00
D&R GENERAL CONTRACTING	No	09/08/2025	Official	No Bid
E T & L CORP	No	08/08/2025	Official	\$17,559,045.00
J F WHITE CONTRACTING CO	No	09/11/2025	Official	\$19,916,244.00
J H LYNCH & SONS INC	No	08/13/2025	Official	No Bid
J TROPEANO INC	No	08/27/2025	Waiver	No Bid
KODIAK CORP	No	08/20/2025	Waiver	\$21,506,464.50
MACKAY CONST SERVICES INC	No	08/27/2025	Waiver	No Bid
MAS BUILDING & BRIDGE INC	No	09/03/2025	Official	\$18,596,550.09
MCCOURT CONSTRUCTION CO INC	No	08/21/2025	Official	No Bid
MDR CONSTRUCTION CO INC	No	09/15/2025	Official	No Bid
MIG CORPORATION	No	08/11/2025	Official	No Bid
NEL CORPORATION	No	08/29/2025	Official	No Bid
NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC	No	09/03/2025	Waiver	\$19,748,000.00
NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVICE LLC	No	08/11/2025	Official	No Bid
S&R CORPORATION	No	09/04/2025	Official	\$19,413,565.00
THE DOW CO INC	No	08/27/2025	Official	\$20,666,005.00

**Total # of Bidders: 18**